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~ NAT ~NAL"GEOGRAPHIC SO' STY
SiXTEENTH AN£:? M.5TREET J N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER

FiMR. JERRY GREENBERG
6840 S. W. 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT. OEseRI P T IONNO. GROSS DEDUCTIONS BAL.

77 fEB \\ 'I, 735 PAYMENT TO COMPLETE THE $3500 QUARANTE E
FOR PUBLISHABLE PICTURES AND TEXT IN-
FORMATiON ON THE BUCK ISLAND ARTICLE
AS OFFERED IN A LETTER FROM GM~ TO
MR. GREENBER(S ON AUGUST 8, 1969.
A MINIMUM GUARANTEE OF $1750 HAS ALREt DY
BEEN PAID AS OF AUGUST 20, 1970. THE
TOTAL PAYMENT COVERS THE PURCHASE OF
SEVEN TRANSPARENCIES TO BE PUBLISHED
IN THE MAY, 1971 MAGAZINE FOR USE IN
NATiONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY PUBLICATIC NS
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES RELATED TO THE
SOCIETY'S OBJECTIVES. THIS PAYMENT
COMPLETES PURCHASE OF BUCK ISL/lND
WORDS AND PICTURES. 1,750.00 1,

With warranty of authorship and owaenhlp of materla1
described here-in and with (lutll'':~ity 10 the Nc::tio:lol
~r~hie &'ckty 10 use ." ,.; _.:'~fjc:i ill it.. copyrighted
p~llCCltiOnll and lor a.ly cure. pu.'pose dire-:.:Uy or
k1direct1.y r1lIal9d. to, and m furtllenmce of. tI:le society'.
obJec:tlTftr.
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Natinnal ((6~ngrnpqirJIlag~in~

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W. E. GARRETT
AsSISTANT EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

February 26, 1971

Since you are branching out of Florida I've sent out
a globe that may help you find new story ideas for us.

No thanks to you I've survived "vacation", barely.
The cold which was coming on in Florida lapsed into the flu then
back to the cold and it is just barely leaving.

Bob Patton passed on your question regarding pub­
lication of materfal returned to you in connection with Buck Is­
land. It is our policy to request that no pictures similar to those
that will appear in the BUCK ISLAND article be published else­
where for sixty (60) days after our article appears.

WEG:JV
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SElflOllt PICTUItl! EDIlOJl

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

February 26, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Gil killed the Buck Island painting yes­
terday, and we substituted the coral forest
picture wh ich you have a 1ways 1i ked. I hope
this makes you even happier. It also proves
that it's absolutely necessary that I hold the
Buck Island workbox until there is no longer
any possibility of changing anything again ever
forever. That date is just around the corner
so bear with us.

Regards,
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SEN 1011 PICTURE EDITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

February 12, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

With this letter, I am enclosing the Society's
check of $1750. With your advance payment of $1750
this completes the purchase of pictures and text
information for the BUCK ISLAND article. Of course,
if additional problems arise with the pictures or
text, we expect your cooperation in ironing them out.
This payment covers the purchase of the seven trans­
parencies published in the May, 1971 Magazine for
use in National Geographic Society publications and
for other purposes related to the Society's objectives.

I realize you're expecting the rest of the
transparencies back momentarily. However, just
this week, we found it necessary to go through the
entire workbox to make a nearly last minute substitu­
tion in the corals spread. It turns out that neither
of the coral pictures are reef building corals, and
we needed to find a frame to cover that point of in­
formation. With this incident as background, I will
continue to hold the workbox for another two weeks
against the possibility of a similar occurrence. As
soon as the chance of any more changes is eliminated
by the printer's deadline, I will return all the
transparencies to you. In the meantime, I'll send off
the yellow boxes which you may find useful.

Here's hoping the new book is progressing n,jcely,
and I'm sure you will find .many additions to it in
this Buck Island material. Right now I have no idea when

(continued)



•
Mr. Jerry Greenberg
February 12, 1971
Page 2

-. -,

I might get to Florida again, but I'll be looking
forward to it.

Best regards,

RSP: lar

Enclosed: Check No. 040213
Voucher No. 53507
230 rolls of film (sent under separate

cover, February 12)
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ROB£RT S. PATTON

SENIOR PICTUItE EDITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

February 4, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

With this letter I am sending you the
thirteen transparencies from your personal
file which we received on August 13th and
the three additional transparencies we re­
ceived on August .l Zt h , That should clean up
all of our outstanding file material on BUCK
ISLAND. The Film Library is gathering up
your yellow boxes, and I will gather the work­
box material together and get the BUCK ISLAND
take out to you before long.

RSP: lar

Enclosed: 16 35mm transparencies
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Mr. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPRIC MAGAZINE
Washingt.III, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

•
February 15, 1971

I hope by now that you have gotten over your trip to the keys and have
the shop runnin& at full spe.d. Next time you come down try to make it .
in the aprin& ~r summer. By the way. I mana&ed to get some fairly nice
photOiraphs on our trip down there. My color booklllay expand out to 96
pages rather than the 80 planned, I have hop.s ot borrowin& 2 previously
used color items for my project. Theae slides 'were the ones used in our
classl'c"underwater story "Florida's Coral CitY'''8e'rieath the Sea"; January
1962. 1tiai.iDber it?? What I need is the original··i:btor transparency and
a reproduction quality "dupe", The reason tor the original is that I want
to try to make an impr'ved dupe with my own equipment and use the best
possible one in III' book. YourOWriginal will never leave my hands and will
promptly be returned in 2-3 weeks in the same condition that I received
it. The items that I alii interested in are the follows:

Lemon shark, 10 teet ot malevolence. seizes a snapper in razor••••
Pages 70-71 : January 1962

Sea Fan and Butter lIamlet Blend Their Beauty as in a <lap,mese •••
Pale 77 : January 1962

Well Squire, be good and I lIIay mention you in my next book.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 93nd St.
Miami. Fla. 33156
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Mr. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington. D.C. 20036

Dear Billl

•
October 3. 1970

ll'elcOlr:e back fl'om your "Objective Burma". I hope that your trip went.
~.ll. I have seen your Angel Son Mike about ouce a week and hs se.ma
to be doing well in school and making a good adjustment away from home.
We had hi. over for supper once or twice and he has come over to do
aome work in t.he darkroom. I believe that he went down to the Keys for
a little diVing and homework. End ot report.

I have roceived a layout from !lob 1'atton and I th'nk thllt we have some-'
thine nice in the works. In tact. it looka a lot better than I thought
possible. It Dust shows you what a good picture editor can do once he
gets the photographer off his back. When you get a chance take a fresh
louk at the new layout and Dlake IlQme mental notes on your teelings.
Tben look over my lett4r to Bob Patton of .ctober 2nd. Maybe we might
come up with the same answer. In a~ case. tbanks tor the opportunity
to do another piece tor tbe Geographic. You were right about tbe family
angle to the story. ~ta that theme that will carry the story thru.
Melieve me. photographing sharks was a sight easier.

Here are tour story suggestions that you might want to consider.

TilE BAHAMAS TIIAT WINSLOW HOMER KNEW: Winslow bOiler is universally reg­
arded as one of tbe great American artiets. He made painting trips to
tbe Bahamas wbere be found inspiration for some of his finest water
colors. Although the Britisb Seagull outboard has largely replaced the
long-bladed sculling oar on a Na.sau dinghy. many ot the isolated Out­
Islands are virtially unchanged since Winslow 1I0mer·s visit at the turn
ot the century. The pink smnd beacbes and unbelievable water clarity are
still there. So are the warm. friendly native Bahamians who still earn a
simple but precarious liVing by going to sea in their rugged. pictures~ue

sloops to tish and trap lobster. I'd like to do a pboto essay on the
beauty ot the simple uncomplicated lite in the out islands. using a
photographic treatment with a hint ot 1I0mer in it. as well as my own
feelings ot the people and their islands.

PLANKTON, TIlE FRAGILE OCEAN WANDERf;R: The Geographic already bas som.,
tine Fisher plankton photos on tile and some money invested in this·
project. I would like to finish up where Ed Fisher left otf, with some
additional plalmton photos and some collecting and labor••DlY photographs.
This should make a fascinating mini-teature.



Mr. Bill Garrett

• •
October 3, 1970 page 2

DIVING FOR FOSSIL TREASURES I The fosailized remaina of trellendoua
mammoth. and mastodona, huge aaber-tooth tigers, giant lion-like
cata, bears, camela, bor.ea and mapy other .trange animal. are being
discovered by akin divera in Florida'. cave., aink bolea and apringa.
The abundance of these re.ains is incredible. Hundreds ot speci.ens
have been uncovered by divers and new one are being tound all the time.
Dr. David Webb, paleontologiat at the Florida State Mu.eum aaya "Florida
isperhapa the riche.t area in the world for prehi.toric to.aU.".
ReUca now being tound in Florida cavea, are usually well preserved by
the bigb calcium carbonate content of the subterranean water.

MANFISH WITH A CAMERAl An underwater "Budne.sman in the Bush", telling
the adventurea and amusing incidents that have taken place during my
first""20"years ot photo..diving. In tbe early days 1 explored the reet.--~

and documented the etforts of otber divers spearing fish and tbeir que.t.
for underwater endurance and depth records. Later on my subjects were
sharks, dolphins, submarines and my own children. The manu.cript for ~
book on this is finiahed and the illustration. d.awn trom my tiles.

Sincerely yours,

"erry Greenberg
6840 Sw 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



•
Mr. Robert Patton

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE

Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bob.

•October 2, 1970

Here are my comments on your Buck Island layout. It' differBBt

from what I had in mind when I shot it, but both Idaz and I like

it very much. Ther6s only one problem as far as we are concerned.

The first ten pages create a very high peak of excitement, the

balance SUffering by comparison, especially the last two pages.

Just to be sure our closeness to the project didn't blind us to

it, I had an art director friend and his wife take a peek at the

layout. Their feelings were similar to ours. He said the ending

was "not of the same caliber as the beginning." Her comment was

"the last portion lacks personal particijlation." All of us feel.

all that is needed is a strong ending. Here are my comments,
page by page,

Gate fold. Terrific ••• everyone who saw it was very impressed. It

would be Geographic's first underwater gatefold and starts the

story off with a bang. It really says "coral jungle." I-d hate

to lose this kind of crisp quality to a mushy panorama. Keep

this as a lead shot.



Mr. Bob Patton
•

October 2 1970
•

Page two

Title page. I like the title "Underwater Jewel" and the juxta­

position of the sparkling beach scene and gemlike coral polyp

photos. I think that the small polyp photo on the right hand

bottom could be replaced with the plume tUbe worm used on last

page.

Topside on Island and aeriBal.Very nice. Sets family and place.

Start trail herel Good. the kids slide off the trail float and

are sh~Nn fish watching.

Ca~3ra kids and fish pages. These are a fair continuRtion of the

essay. At this point any additional underwater photos following

this will drown your reader.

Last two pages. The story falls down on several counts. It's

not the same quality as the beginning. There are too many under­

water photos- the reader has to come up for air. There is a lacft

of personal participation of the story's characters.

Here are my suggestionsl Eliminate the photos on the last two

pages and in their place use a family sailing shot toppAd off with

Mike or the kids on the boom. Extend the story ~NO more pages

and finiah with the family panorama underwater that Bill Garrett

liked so much. This would provide a strong finish and "persor-albe"

tho story.

Warmest regards,
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SENIOR PICTURE EOITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

September 22, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd St.
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Thanks for the book - The Coral Reef. I am glad to
have it. Your cover shot looks very good and if it is sharp
as I am sure it is, should work very well. Rather than
anticipate any reaction on your four story suggestions, I
wil I let you present them directly to Bi 11 as you propose.
Winslow Homer is one of my favorites and Plankton has always
fascinated me, so you know where my sentiments drift.

I am enclosing herewith a fourteen page rough dummy
laid out as a picture story. The text blocks would each be
an entity in this and could include general information as
well as dealing specifically with the pictures on the spread.
In addition, our Map Department is working up a presentation
similar to your original dummy. I know Bill is not very high
on the lead picture, but I hope he'll change his mind because
I think it is the best for the spot. Forgive the roughness of
the lettering, but I am no typographer. Other than that I
think the dummy looks pretty interesting.

I am also enclosing two prints of your note map and a
transparency of your annotated print, the originals are here
in our Map Department.

I have looked through your miniature Manfish with a
Camera, and it looks fine to me. Generally the layouts are
clean. I would avoid the mortise on page 18 (20) ,if at all
possible it looks like an uncomfortable afterthought,
especially with the caption line underneath the little
picture. There is a similarity between the title page layouts
on page 17 and 18, and 21 and 22, which you might want to
think about. Other than these few comments, I think you have



•

Mr. Jerry Greenberg

•

September 22, 1970 Page 2

it pretty well in hand, so best of luck with it.

Unfortunately, it looks like quite a while before I
have an opportunity to get down to Florida to do any diving.
However you can be sure that some day I will take you up on
your offer and expect a personalized tour of your reef.

Best regards to both you and Idaz.

Sincerely,

ip

Enclosure: Rough Dummy
2 prints
I transparency
Miniature Book 2!" x 4*"
(Manfish with a Camera)
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Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenbert:

•
National ~tograp~tr jod~t!!

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

September 21, 1970

It appears as if your Buck Island story will soon
be scheduled for publication in the National Geographic. The
Geographic Art Division plans to produce an artistic rendering
of the underwater. trail on the east end of Buck Island. Did
you work from a plan view, or do you have a plan view of this
trail that we might borrow to help us compile a detailed under­
water map?

Thank you very much for your kind assistance.

Sincerely yours,

~~
(Miss) Ann Ruhnka
Geographic Art Division

AR/mb
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Mr. Robert Patton
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Waahington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bob:

•
S~ptember 19, 1970

Pl.aa. find enclo••d a very rough cover mock-up. The original color
_lide i. on 111 and verJ .harp. I will b. goine into a type C print
and then redic. down for th. cover ".ep.". A. soon a_ I get .o.e
pre•• proof. I will aend the. to you. If you eet a chance would you
be good enough to return the B-all art layout of my book. I hope to
print my book .o.e timea in Nove.ber or D.eember. You and other photo
.ditor ••nfish will b. the first to get a copy. Do you have a fini.hed
"dulII1IIy" layout to show me?

In my spare time I have been shooting .ore color close-ups in the
abstract and the next time I aee I hope to be able to show you some
really new material. In my spare time I have been working on 4 .tory
idea. to propose to Bill Garrett when he get. back from Burma. They
are a. follow.:

DIVING FOR FOSSIL TREASURES

THE BAHAMAS THAT WINSLOW HOMER KNEW

MANFISH WITH A CAMERA •••••• sort of a wet bu.1nos....
in the bush. The manu.cript
is all finished.

PHANTOMS OF TUE SEA, PLANKTONS

Well thats about all now, a. I mentioned to you before I left DC, the
welco.e mat i8 alway. open to you to stay at Casa Greenberg and do
some diving in "Illy park".

Sincerely yours,

"erry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156
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NAT"NAL GEOGRAPHIC Sor '=::TY

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

IJERRY GREENBERG
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Fla 33156

L

VOUCHER Nf!

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT. DES C R IPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

NO.

l£!" \\ l 737 MINlt.lJM GUAftANTEE FOft THftEE DAYS'
PHOTO&ftAPHY OF AftAGONITE DftEDQINi IN
THE BAHAMAS FOft THEM INEftAL WEALTH
FftOM THE SEA AftTi CLE 450.00
110 DAYS CONSULTATiON AND TftAVEL

. \\ II
$75.'00 EACH)' 150.00

785 PLUS EXPENSES AUI 24-28 167.07 ,

,l~re'l

f167. 0 7
4 ,

"
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NA1" 'NAL GEOGRAPHIC SO' STY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET. N. w.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER 44

Jerry Gt'eenberg
6840 s.w. 92nd st.
Miami, Florida 33156

L

..". THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LiSTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE

MUU ~ ..

ACCT.
NO.

,u'"'
DESCRIPTION

REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXpENSES INCURRED
OJRINQ A TRIP TO NATIONAL QEOfilAAPHIC
TO OONFER ABOUT THE BUCK I $lAND
AS SI filNMENT " ,.. I~~"

, I) \J( ,:

GROSS

266.65

DEDUCTIONS SAL}

2
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NAT "'NAL 'GEOGRAPHIC Sor~TY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.

WASHiNGTON, "D. C: 20036
VOUCHER N~

Jerry Greenberg
6g40 S.W. 92nd st.

L Miami, Florida 33156

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

1.750.00
2. 255.53

833.62 0

DATE
ACCT.

NO.
DESCRIPTION

MINIMUM QUA~ANTEE FO~ PHOTOQ~APHIC

COVE MQE IN CONNEOT ION WI TH THE BUCK
ISLAND A~T1CLE

EXpENSE ACCOUNT SETTLEMENT 7/23-8/'
LESS BALANCE OA~~IED FO~WA~D

GROSS DEDUCTIONS
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SENIOIl PICTUIlE EDITOIl

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

August 26, 1970
•

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd St.
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Here's our check with your expenses for
the trip to Washington, DC. I must admit that
one item jarred me--pretty tricky buying lunch
for us and then writing it off directly on
expenses. The second time was really a bomber.

Bill's off for Paris and I am working
on the layout. I will get it down to you soon.

I enjoyed the week.

Regards,

:MJtiIk:....

RSP/ip

Enclosure: Voucher No. 44935
Check No. 033305
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INVOICE

JERRI GREENBERG
6840 SW 92nd st.
Miami, Fla. 33156

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

•
August 29, 1970

12- color reproductions used in NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC'S BOOK "VACATION"
LANDS U.S.A.".Une time inside editorial book use of first edition.
~hotographs are not to be used for advertising or promotional
purposes.

Forward

Page 17

Page 58-59

Page 60-61

Page 62-63

Page 64
{

Page 64-65

Page 64-65

!1age 65

Page 65

Page 65

Page 68

diver over eoral .••.•••.•••.•.•••••••••••••••NC

diver over coral ••.•••••.•••••••••••••.•••••• S125 000

panorama." •.. ".... ""." •••.•.•.•.. "•••.• "••••• $400.00

air photo of underwater park •••••••••••••••••$200.00

jumping shot ••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••• $2UO.OO

man & girl diving•••.•...........••..•••••••• $125.00

coral growth .•.•..... " "•...•..• $125 000

shell on coral •........ """ ............•...•.. $125 000

moray elel .. "" ..............................• $125.00

marine jewelfish..•...........••............. $125.00

queen angelfish $125.00

diver and- porkfish 'li! $200.00

TOTAL $1,875.00
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Mr. David MeCuen
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Wa8hinlton, D.C. 20036

Deal' Davidl

•
Auguat 29, 1970

Thank you for 70ur letter ot AUIU.t 24th and the return of the
11- color it... that .ere in 70ur handa tor the Vacationland.
USA book. I have gone over the reproduction. ot ., photolraph.
u.ed in the book and have come up with tbe tigure ot $2,000.00

_. inllhad ot the 11,8711.00 paid .e. Thia .a. arrived udng your' '.,
tigure. that .e dlacua.ed on the phone. The additional S1211.00
1. ba.ed on the ua. ot the ••all photo,raph u••d on the for....d
and table ot content. pac.. I aa .ur. that you pald your encrav-

'.1' tor the ".epa" oi th18 reproduction. Then I moat aak, .!Il'_lIot
.... "tli.-o photocrapher. Having _de my polnt I aa going to drop th.··· ..

matter before 1 drive aom. ot the book a.rvic. h.ada up the
.all.. I have enelo.ed an invoice to cover the eale of theae
Ihotographa whlch .ere uaed in the first editlon ot the Natio­
nal ~eolraphic'a VACATIONLAND U.S.A. Thanks again '.1' 10ur pat­
ience on thia matter.

Sincerely 70ura,

Jerry Greeaberg
61540 SW 920d St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



~E R R Y G R E E N B E R~
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Telephone 667-4051

Date sent t\uguet 10, 1969

Ui.

•-'-"-'-- -
-~--........~~ ..

This is to acknowledge receipt of the following photo material from
Jerry Greenberg in good condition: lj.onUpuaU.a ot 1st pag.

,
Th. it.m. mark.d with r.d ·dot are trom Am.ricaa H.ritag. a.signa.at and mu.t
not b. u••d ia magazin•• For book ute onll: Pric•• for book UP' and t.rma are
a' tollow•• For one tim. inside .ditorial U8. in National G.ographic Society
vacation in Am.rica book (tirat edition.)

when photocraph 18 used for full page •• , ,.,., .$250.00
whea photograph i8 used for 3/4 pag••••••••••200.oo
when photograph is used for 1/2 page •••••••• $175.00
wh.n photograph is us.d for les8 than l/a.pag••••

$125.00
Value of above material ~l,200.oo

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TERMS OF SUBMISSION AND SALE OF· ABOVE MATERIAL

1) Photographs are submitted on approval, to be returned four weeks
from date above. Unless a longer period is requested in writing and
permission specifically granted by Jerry Greenberg, client agrees to
pay a holding fee of $1.00 per day for each transparency held, $5.00
per week for any group of black and white prints or contact pages held.

2) Client assumes full responsibility for damage or loss of these
photographs after their receipt and until promptly returned undamaged
by common carrier and insured for at least the above amount. A charge
of four times the declared value is payable for each item lost, stolen
or damaged. Should a lost item be found and returned undamaged, the
sum shall be refunded less the holding fee.

3) Photographs are not sold and no rights whatsoever are acquired to
said photographs until final inv.oice is rendered. A license to repro­
duce will then be granted: the only rights transferred and the only
uses permitted shall be those specifically noted on said invoice.

4) Photographs must not be photostated, sketched, televised or repro­
duced in any manner without payment for such privilege.

Date

5) Client agrees that the
behalf is authorized to do
this material. Holding it
listed above.

*Note: Please sign and
retUrn duplicate copy.
Retain original for

our files.

person accepting these photographs on its
so. If terms are unacceptable please return
will constitute acceptance of the terms

Signed by X~ 1-J/fVL('~o,
A t f NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY (BOOKS)gen or --;-_-;- _

r/<I/(,,/



R R Y G R E E N B E
68~0 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Telephone 667-~05l

Date sent: August; 10, 1969

material $

from

'":':":.-..;-;;....~._.__.., =--~,,:- ....

I6#,

3

e ,~=~!~:a~;=~:=~~31;1IiiIi=7~1~~.."ii ;:00; « continued

This is to acknowledge receipt of the following
Jerry Greenberg in good condition:

12- 33-. panorama color ite.s valued at 1100.00
200_ 35.. color ite.s valued at IIOO~OO each ..

"WlI'\~~

~~~~~~~.....-;:;a:;:a~

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TERMS OF SUBMISSION AND SALE OF ABOVE MATERIAL

1) Photographs are submitted on approval, to be returned four weeks
from date above. Unless a longer period is requested in writing and
permission specifically granted by Jerry Greenberg, client agrees to
pay a holding fee of $1.00 per day for each transparency held, $5.00
per week for any group of black and white prints or contact pages held.

2) Client assumes full responsibility for damage or loss of these
photographs after their receipt and until promptly returned undamaged
by common carrier and insured for at least the above amount. A charge
of four times,the declareq value is payable for each item lost, stolen
or damaged. Should a lost item be found and returned undamaged, the
sum shall be refunded less the holding fee.

3) Photographs are not sold and no rights whatsoever are acquired to
said photographs until final invoice is rendered. A license to repro­
duce will then be granted: the only rights transferred and the only
uses permitted shall be those specifically noted on said invoice.

~) Photographs must not be photostated, sketched, televised or repro­
duced in any manner without payment for such privilege.

NATTolhl. GROGRUHIG SOCIETY (BOOKS)

~bi/{pqDate -----=+L../-,I-Ji'-J----~---

Signed by -----'----tt--'=.::.'---_.....lI.!-,-:-'-"--==--::..:>...._

Agent for

person accepting these photographs on its
so. If terms are unacceptable please return
will constitute acceptance of the terms

*Note: Please sign and
retUrn duplicate copy
Retain original for
your files.--'"

5) Client agrees that the
behalf is authorized to do
this material. Holding it
listed above.



In regard to the payment for your photos, I suggest you get out
your slide rule, compass, protractor, adding machine, and try
again. When making your calculations, remember that we added
image to the photo on pages 58-59. The actual space occupied by
your wide1ux transparency is less than 3/4 page on each page.
Thus the payment for these pages amounted to $400 rather than the
$500 it would have been, under the terms of sale specified by you,
had the photo filled out both pages. Knowing how scrupulous you
are in these matters, I was careful to observe this fact in making
calculations for payment. This is the only instance I can find
which might have mislead you into thinking you were underpaid.

to your inquiries, your 11 transparencies are enclosed
We received them back from printing and engraving just

so ago.

August 24, 1970

•
20036

Dear Jerry:

WASHINGTON, D. C.

•

Sorry I missed you. Maybe next time.

In answer
herewith.
a week or

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

BOOK SERVICE
MERLE SEVERY CHIEF

If I can be of any further assistance to you on this, please let
me know.

Cordially,

David H. McCuen
Picture Editor

DHM/mt



• •

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR or PHOTOGRA.PHY

August 18, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I did not know it when you were here, but the contact
at Fort Lauderdale, Dick Schmitz (305-566-9601), called here
to say he was expecting Bates Litt1eha1es (once the photographer
assigned) and Sam Mathews (our staff writer) at Fort Lauderdale
to talk about and photograph the undersea mining operation Monday,
August 17. Developments made it impossible for Schmitz to meet
on that date, but he hopes one can be arranged August 24. Will
you please keep in touch with him? Thank you.

Sincerely,

REG/1k



•

MI'. Dayid McCu.nl
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Wa.hincton, D.C. 20036

D.ar DaVIdT··

•

. ,

I wa. up in Wa.hincton la.t w••k workiDC w'th Bob Patton on ~ Buck
I.land i~ou\. I .topp.d up to ••• you but w.. tol. that ,ou w.r. OD
vacatioi~B ••id•• wanting to .aT hello I did want to check up on two
tUnC. with TOu';

II Th. National G.ocraphic ha. 11 color ite•••till iD th.t_ handa
that weI'. u••d in the VACATIONLAlIDS USA. Would JOu be.llind enouch
to hay. the•••nt back to ••• Thank TOu.

2. Back in October of la.t Jear TOU ••nt .e a ch.ck for the u•• of .y
color ..terial iD theabov. book. At that ti•• I did Dot have a t.ar
.h••t to ch.ck out the si•• of the r.production. againBt the check

"'that you ••nt ••• If you r ••••b.r the total amount of the ch.ck waR
$1,875.00. ID 100kiDC thru a copT of thi. book I have the fe.linc that
I .iCht have beeD .i.takeDly uDderpaid for th••• photocraph•• Would
JOu b. kiDd .nouch to check out the r.productioD. and compare th.. to
the 11,875.00 f •• paid ••• To refr••h Jour •••01'1 the t ..... of .al.
and price•••1'. a. follow.;

ror book u•• only. On. ti•••ditorial u•• in National
G.ocraphic S.ci.ty VACATIONLAND USA book (fir.t .ditioD)

when photocraph i. u••d for full pac•••••••••••••••••• $250.oo
Wh.D photo,raph i. u••d tor 3/4 pag••••••••••••••••••$2oo.00
wh.D photocraph i. u••d for 1/2 pac•••••••••••••••• ~.$175.oo

when photocraph i8 u.ed tor Ie•• thaD 1/2 paC••••••••• SI25.OO

Thaak you tor YOUI' intere.t and 1 hope to hear tro. you.

Sincerely your.,

Jerry Greenb.rg
6840 Slf 1II2nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



•
AUlUst 15. 1970

Mr. Robert Gilka
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
WaahinctoD, D.C. 20036

Dear Boas GUka 1

Thank you for your ss.icameDt to cover aracoDlte dredsinr lD mT
part of the world. I expect to do this work the middle part of
September. I will al.o do a little sDoopine around and ftUrres t
80me additional photo ideas for Tour forthco..inr "MINERAL WEA­
LTH FROM THE SSA".

As per m7 conversatioD w6th you the rates are a8 followSI
$150.00 a day for photorraphJ plus expen••s
$ 75.00 a day for travel aDd/or research plUS expenses
The day rate againat tbe page rate (whichever is higher)

The Geographic will keep wbat it uses from my take and
will return the rest. I also understand the Georraphic
will pay additional (at a rate .et by them> for reuse
of the published material.

Thank you for the above assignment. 1 have alBO taken the liberty
to forward you the expenses involved on my trip to Washington to
help Bob PattoD work on the Buck Island layout.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg;
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

\



•
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•

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR Of PHOTOGRAPHY

Dear Jerry:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

August 11, 1970

Attached is a copy of the memorandum I mentioned in
which Bill Latham requests coverage of the aragonite dredging
operation being conducted by Ocean Industries in your part of
the world. We would like you to handle this assignment after
your return to Florida; It will involve both topside and under-

. water photography, it appears. I should think a maximum of two
days on the site should give you enough time to do the job.
Thank you.

REG/lk
attachment



• •
Natinnal <!itngrttp4it ~nritt!!

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

July 23, 1970
ALBERT MOLOVAY

ClUE' OF Fill' REVIEW

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
King's Alley Hotel
Christiansted
St. CroiX, Virgin Islands

Dear Jerry:

I looked envfously through your underwater take in shipments 6 and
7. You certainly have this "nailed down".

On the technical side, you had good exposures on all subjects except -

Roll 133 - was all underexposed. There were, however, several good flash
illuminated portraits.

Roll 165 - overhead view looking down into boat was also underexposed a full
stop. Several frames, however, are ms.rginal and ms.y be useable
on the subject.

Roll 137 - approxims.tely half of this roll had a yellow tinge - see rejects.
The rems.inder looked as though you had removed the filter and did
have good color. .

Roll 145 - all overexposed approxims.tely full stop.

Widelux rolls, 143, 144, 147, 159 - had shutter chatter as evidenced by the
vertical streaking. Of course, this shows up most prominently
where there is sky are?- and less in the underwater take. Suggest
having this piece of e(luipment checked. Rejects of this are en­
closed.

I was particularly impressed by the Kodachrome underwater shots. It
must be the ideal water that ms.kes the use of this possible.

Regards,

Albert Moldvay

AM/ta
enclosures



• •

ALBERT MOLDVAY
CHit' OF FilII REVIEW

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

July 22, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
King's Alley Hotel
Christiansted
St. Croix, Virgin Islands

Dear Jerry:

No technical problems apparent in shipment 5. You
have good exposures on all underwater situations. The wide­
lux underwater had varied exposure, possibly due to lighting
conditions, but you had this well bracketed in the five rolls
taken. Roll 102 was overexposed - see rejects - but again,
you had this repeated on 103, 104 and 105. We do have your
shipments 6 and 7 on hand, so you will get a report on those
shortly.

Regards,

Albert Moldvay

AM/ta
enclosures



• •
K No.

NAT' 'INAL GEOGRAPHIC 501 :::TY
~ .' SIXTEENTH AND M STREET. N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

VOUCHER N~

r "I
Bank of Kendall, for the account
of Seahawk Products (Jerry Greenberg)
Miami, Florida 33156

L ~

'" THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT.

NO.
DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS SAL

~ .u; U'1 %,100 ADDITiONAL EXPENSE ADVANCE FOR CONTINU~D
PHOTOGMPHIC COVEMGE IN THE VIRGIN.
ISLANDS FOft THE BUCK ISLAND ARTICLE,
THE EXpENDITURES TO BE DULY ACCOUNTED Oft.

2,500.00

----------------------



MELVIN M.PAYt.I -.
PrU::SIDENT

F'REDERICK G.VOSBURGH
VICt PRESIDENTNIOEolTOR

LEONARD CARMICHAEL
VICE PRESIOENT fOR RES£AACH .....DE1U'L.ORATlON

ROBERT E.DOYLE
VICE PRES1DENTANO SECRETARY

THO"A5M.BEERS
VICE PRESIDENT ...OAsSOCI...1'£ SECRETARY

GILBERT M. GROSVENOR
VICE PRESIDENT ....DA$SOC1AT£ EDITOR

HILLEARY r.HOSKINSON
TRU-SURER

MELVILLE BELL GROSVENOR
CHAIRMAN orTHE BoAAO..Ho[OITOR·I....CHIEF

THOMAS W. McKNEW
AnVISORY CHAIRMAN OF' THE BOARD

• •
National ~~ogtap~it ~odd!!

WASHINGTON, o. C. 20036

July 16, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
King's Alley Hotel
Christiansted
St. Crofx, V.1.

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The enclosed rejects are from shipments three
and four, Buck Island.

The following four rolls (48, 81, 84, 89) are
typical of .the exposure in their respective rolls.
They appear to be a half to a full stop under­
exposed, especially rolls 48 and 89. However, in
the other two rolls, this underexposure may give the
desired effect. The screen used in roll 90 gave an
interesting pattern.

As in your last shipment, there are two rolls,
70 and 71, with a band of less exposure along one
of the sides. The very short lens caused severe
distortion in the pictures made on board the
Sea Angel. The rewind was not correctly reset in
roll 55, resulting in a blank roll. Other comments
are noted on the slide mounts.

Sincerely,

GS/cwk
Enclosures



• •
MELVIN M.PAYNE

PRESIDENT

rREDERICK G.VOSBURGH
VICE PRESIDENT Nlo[0110R

LEONARD CARMICHAEL
VICE PRESIDENT fOR RtsEAACH ANOElCPLQRArlON

ROBERT E.DOYLE
VICE PRESIOENTAND S~RET"'R'l'

THOMAS "'.BEERS
VICE PR(SIOEHT A..aAsSOCIATE SECRETARY

GILBERT M.GROSVENOR
VICE PRES1DENT.... lIAsSOCt...TE EOtTOR

HILLEARY f.HOSKINSON
TREASURER

MELVILLE BELL GROSVENOR
CHAIRMAN Of THE 8OAROANOEoITOR-'N·CHIE:F

THOMAS W.McKNEW
AOVISORY CHAIRMAN Of THE BOARD

Natiunal ®eugtapijir ~udet~
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

July 10, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
King's Alley Hotel
Christians ted
St. Croix, Virgin Islands

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The enclosed rejects are from shipment two, Buck Island.
Also enclosed are the two unmounted "test" rolls. They were put
in the strips for mailing convenience. No frames were omitted.

Focus is sharp throughout the shipment. Exposure is good
except in roll 23 which is one stop over. You have good shadow
detail from the fill light (see rejects 27 and 39). The very
short lens, when not held level, caused distortion of the horizon
in rolls 28 and 36. Widelux exposures were good but there are
occasional frames with unevenness. There must be one shutter set­
ting which is not smooth.

All these points can be seen in the rejects.

Sincerely yours,

GS/ta
Enclosures
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Nikon'AcUonFinder 1/68766 ,,'

Nikkor·UD Allto 20mmtens fP+36013

Blick Tal,gnd
St. Croix

, '."

RECEIVED OF THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY, the following equipment,

,
• .', I' '. ~ I ". • .~

which may be due me by virtue of a minimum guarantee and/or purchase of photo-

assignment. Further, that at its discretion theSociety may withhold any payments

for the National Geographic Magazine:

:' :'.
,and ip good condition to the National Geographic Society upon completion of my

, ,
c, "

,'J
.'" ,',I

'.

. .' graphs until the equipment is returned, or its loss or damage is compensated for by

Typed Name J<~rry Greenberg

insurance or otherwise; ;, "

, ,~

/s/ Signature

, ,
.!.-._! I., '. ,,;- q,.

,.
Witness:

-, . '

•

6/5/70 '
'l-"

, .,
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NAT' 'NAL GEOGRAPHIC so- ';:TY
-

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

I MR. JERRY GREENBERG
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, fla 33156

L

VOUCHER N~

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTlE;D BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT.

DESCR~ P T ION GROSS DEDUCTIONS
NO.

,y 20 'll 1.420 PAYt£NT FOR ADDI,IONAL PUBLIOATION IN I

SCHOOL BULLETIN 30. ~Y 11. 1910. OF
ONE COLOR PHOTO.RAPH OF FOUR PEOPLE
EQUIPPED WITH FINS AND MASKS DIVIN.
OFF A RAFT. pREVIOUS PUBLIOATION ~S

IN A pROMOTION BROOHURE ON VAOATION-
LANDS U.S.A. AND IN THE VAOATIONLANDS
ISOOK. 25.00



•
•

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

JOHN E. FLETCHER
CH'~f. PtlOTO EQ.ll,,,,£IIT

June 5, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

On June 3 we shipped your personal Widelux camera #343003.
The camera required no parts, but the total labor cost is $20.00
which is $10.00 per hour for the two hours shop time. Also with
the camera we shipped one Sports finder (Nikon) which I am
placing on loan to you for this current assignment.

Your salt-water soaked Nikon arrived and will be in the shop
for a complete overhaul. If this should happen again, I would
suggest that you immediately rinse the camera in fresh water,
then rinse it in alcohol. Do not allow it to soak in either solu­
tion for an extended period.

Under separate cover I am shipping a 20mm lens #436013 which
also will be on loan to you during the duration of this particular
assignment.

For this additional equipment, I shall appreciate your
signing and returning the white copy of the form attached. The
pink one is for your use.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

JEF:m

Fletcher
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NAT ~NAL GEOGRAPHIC Sor STY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036
VOUCHER N~

I" Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

lAY "' ~ 2,100 ADVANCE FOR EXPENSES CONNECTED WITH
PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERAGE IN THE VIRGIN .
ISLANDS FOR THE BUCK ISLAND ARTICLE,

THE EXPENDITURES TO BE DULY ACCOUNTED
FOR... .. .. 3,000.00

~

tY;fC t,·LD

c...) i~( ( ((' ( CG'() IAJ'tJ£



-------------------------------------,

• •
:K No.

NAT )NAL GEOGRAPHIC So ETY
SIXTEENTH AND M ·STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHE:R N~

,
t

I
MR. JERRY GREENBERG
6840 S. w. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L .J

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF lTEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS· VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT. DESCRIPT 10 N GROSS DEDUCTIONS BAl

NO.

l Al'fl ~9 ~ 1.060 PAYMENT - ONE-TIME REPRODUCTION RIGHTS
TO ONE TRANSPARENCY USED AS ONE PAGE
IN THE CUMULATIVE INDEX 1947-1969••••• 250.00

n IJh\SC\r•

'",.

I
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ROBERT S. PATTON
5£NI0.. PICTURE EDITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

May 8, 1970

\

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I am enclosing our check for $250 to cover the
payment for one-time reproduction rights to your
transparency of Dave Bridge swimming among some
small bait fish. I was very tempted to haggle with
you a bit on this one just for the pure pleasure of
the game but decided to forgo the temptation. As
noted on the invoice this covers use of the
transparency as one. pa~e of color in our Cumulative
Index book.

Since Dave Bridge happens to be in the office
we will pump him for legend information.

The time draws nigh for Buck Island, let me
know when you plan to take off. Has your new book
been del ivered?

Best reg~~~__.

~~\----(J'V~'~

RSP / i p

Enclosure: Check No. 028413
Voucher No. 39785



•

Mr. Bob Gilka
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGo\ZINE
Wa.hington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bo•• Gilka:

•April 29, 1970

I expect to leave for IIY Buck I.land .tory the .econd .eek in Juno,
(Sea Goda • Gilka willinl).I will therefore need the followinll

100 rolla of Kodachroma 11, daylight 36 expoaure.
80 rolla ot Ektachrome X , daylight 36 expoaure.
20 rolls of HS Ektachome , daylight 36 expoaure.
4- 310 volt batteriea

48-AA penlight batterie. tor Nikon cordl••a battery pack
1- Wein Strobemeter (back-up eq*ipment)

the return of my 17m. fish-eye Taukamar which ha. been adapted
by NGS tor my Nikon FTN ao that I will have automatic diaphr-
aai'anil meter couplinl. _..... --

1- split in halt -2 2/3 negative lena mounted in a 32mm
adapter for uae in over and under photographic ayatem in
Ocean-Eye type pt 8" dOlle ayatem. If unable to mount in
32om1 cell a simple "aplit in J''' -2 2/3 negative lena made
ao it will drop into the front portion of 24mm Nikkor len.
will do. Check with Batea Littlehales and/or Gomer McNeil
tor additional information.

Oh yea, I will need about $3,000.00 for expenses. Thata about all now,

Warmest regards,

Kosher Couateau
Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



• •
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

April 14, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr; Greenberg:

I am pleased to enclose the Society's check in the
amount of $75.00. This check covers payment for reproduction
rights to one transparency used in a promotion brochure
announcing the book VACATIONLANDS U.S.A. The transparency I
speak of shows four people jW!lping off a raft, all four are
wearing flippers and masks. The transparency number is F 24.

< Sincer~s,0
~~X:'
E.M. Pusey, yt.

EMP/ck
ENC.



• \ •April 18, 1970
=co_

Mr. Robel't Patton
NATIONAl. GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
.a.h~ncton, D.C. 20036

Dear Bob.
--.'~"" ~ - -' .~.

Th.Dk. fol' ,our letter of April 13th. ,I '. Cl.d to h.ar .bout ,our teel­
illlaabout Buck I.land. While ,our trip i. .till fre.h in ,our .e.or.r
pl•••• checkout., oricinal art work them••nd t.ll .e if JOu h.v•
... additional .uCc••tion••

A. to the u•• 'of the Dav. Bridg. und.rw.ter photocraph. The pric. of
$200.00 i. what I w•• C.ttilll a pace tor a••inc-.nt mat.rial 10 year.
&10. Since that ti•• a lot ot chance. have tak.n place in the und.rw.t.r
photocraphic fi.ld. Fir.t ot .11, the co.t of .t&1illl in thi. fi.ld, tro.
the .qui~ent .tandpoint, haG b.env.r, .xp.n.iv•• AI•• the co.t of aakiD'
photoi!'aph. iD ,en.ral ha. b••a hisher. Anoth.r r.a.on for a hish.r operat­
illl .xp.nn"'l"i'"the tact that I .. no lonc.r C.tUIlI enouch work fro.~lr.o­

craphic and other. to ke.p ., overhead down.

If it wa.n't for Bill Garr.tt ,.ttinS .e the Buck I.land •••igoment, I
thiDk I would be out of the pho.ocraphic bu.in••• now. Th. market. ju.t
are not th.r. aOJ mol'. and in a f.w year. I hon••tly think I will b. an
extinct highly specializ.d cr.ature.

To C.t back to the pric... I would like to charg. you roughl, the .am. fee.
that I quot.d DaVid McQu.n for ., .tock photograph. that were u••d in
Vacationland USA. The, are a. follow••

For one time in.ide editorial u•• only in National Geographic
Malazine. Not to be u••d for adv.rti.illl or promotional purp­
0 ••••

wh.n photograph i. u••d for full paC•••••••••••••• S230.00
.,,_~han photograph i. u••d tor 3/4 pag••••••••••••••• $200..oo~",~

wh.n photograph i. u••d tor 1/2 pag••••••••••••••• $175.00
when photograph i8 u••d tor le8s than 1/2 pag••••• $150.oo

The abo_e paic•• are atill low.r, esp.ciall, At the full pag. rate, than
what I chll,,!'ge-an, other national magazin••• Thank you for you inter..st,""
in m, work.

J.rry Greenb.rg
6840 SW 92nd St.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT S. PATTON
SUIOIt PICTUIt!. EDITOIt

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

April 15, 1970

As you can tell from our conversation l'm really enthu­
siastic about Buck Island. For my money it's even better
than anything I saw on Pennekamp. I'm sure you will get a
great set of pictures. I'll go over the things we talked
about and talk to you again.

As you know one of your give-away frames has come home
to roost in our new Cumulative Index; the shot of Dave Bridge
among a school of small fish. It just proves you can't tell
where your hand-outs will wind up. I've enclosed a xerox of
the layout so you can see how I've used it and I'll·have a
check drawn for $200 in payment.

I'm glad you're afloat again and that you'll have a chance
to completely check out the new boat before you start down to
the Virgin Islands. Let me know how it works out.

Regards,

RSP/kfs

enclosure
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,JOHN E. FLETCHER
CHIE', PHOTO EQUI,"EIlT

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

March 10, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Bob Gilka has passed along your letter on additional
equipment that you need for your current assignment.

Under separate cover I am Shipping a Nikon F with motor
drive & battery pack and a 24mm Nikkor lens. We do
not have a l7mm Takumax mounted for the Nikon.

With this letter I am enclosing the National Geographic
form which is used when our photographic equipment is
placed on loan. Please have someone witness your signa­
ture on the white copy and return to me. The pink copy
is for your personal records.

In your letter you mention that you have two pieces of
equipment which are in need of repair. If you care to
ship the gear to me, I will put it through our Repair Shop
and return the equipment to you along with total cost of
shop time and parts.

The gear we are loaning you has been through customs in
Washington. The customs paper was included in the package
sent to you today.

Kindest personal regards and lots of good luck in your
cUrrent assignment. If I can be of additional assistance,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

h r ely
,

~o~~etCher
JEF:m

Enc.
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assignment. Further, that at its discretion the Society may withhold any payments

and in good condition to the National Geographic Society upon completion of my

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that all of this equipment is to be returned promptly

for the National Geographic Magazine:

RECEIVED OF THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY, the following equipment,

Witness:

3/10/70



• •

Please
tr'i~ N,lm;'\~;"'l (jt:O';HiM"I!l;;-~ nv~1,.

;;';:'I'H,l,lfL:;;T1 L'!;'l:CPY fi'Lihcil:.'Z

vecntiontenc! U. SA

\1 b'HW.' 1.11 1Ju:rH':~1 n:l.IIW, ','1 d\ v"\; I lh'd >

ce';:;-",', L ,'n;: j;:.-d .or,",,_ l':H",_ l' :'~if! ;,1>' ',lc' '::1 ~ ','

illltm!,;"Ui 1:1,1~

1;:lii, ;;,

I;,,' .r.nur.ar,

1" it- '''''1'

'/,":;lh iH~!i w:'.h

;:,111'1,:110 H 'i~; ;,:r',\i '.J, bri,h'( lit-' I »etc 01\1:,'_

-\ in '[H :1"' ,!'H" 'i"'1 ~,ln"\" ,"",rnrd !;!Hl"I

,i1:,L ,,( (ii·!' C ;ld,· \\',~L "iI;,,- }"'~" j' ;ild

It!'! iI""~' "<'" fl'i\j;!II'l\<: ,\; L

,').t>.mJ "':1.,01' ~!" L';1', HI fbi' l;lI;11 'I :W-'
\dUi;'\ir,::: Ii u: r<, ;,,:-.\, ,1r.t'i!"',f ";I'I~

i,-."l'~, ,I1Hl ~",~!h"k;i 0 !hal .nn
L(lU;~V1i;i' "i!li/~1C "I t.n-ru: ,,;w~ "",'3,;\1
,-;fi,m Tun \[i(:, ,<;''-IH,:d ],b\.' trend ~":'-";>: J

<",,';ll'H -',x:,;rt' "Ii!; ~;,T' ·!a" I,· "I H :;h

t,\'d',:m ;::1.1, :,~,\T;\~!,.t.i t-n ,1H,j )');In,t UIE)1 f\i>\

t"<:'l'l,hu \\'j,;i' 'I; '" '.',,t1n:CWl· 11')'

(,nu;-'il>,', ;'-,iI;~:;I'i! "\U' >,\, iju- ;;"''',\,~ u

1 .Inn P: .is Lh: ;I.' "",~ I.['i'-' J)(',n!>:."t" t:hiL'·jn; f;{

':';(1 ;;LS': 1""X:, "rT,'c:C'

it,d,i" \~'1\,-H"\, ifY-· bw; i1

(;11;1"\,:':';1 1 ,'11\):' h::'t.:;\;;f,b. "'''<,l!l,l~. Ih':i'l:','

;,,<1,'1'" i':'P\"',~'<\',,-,, 'nTi,~,'r \:.1[''1\:1-1,

;h "q, :;t~j'HI1,;, nu- I'"~ ~-.';-' ':,' ""

,"Fit(:H tu iill' >~;r',;.!.'iuJ 'i'~id, ~'\:-'l'i_·lJ; ··fq"

,Hili"!" ;i.l-~"*"-!.'" \,dh:n;:;t 1JH.: ,i';l.hlxtl:. "Iud kl
:,:d"x PH,~,!~;e <dilb!:' c'-iHHJrd \l;l.l;O'l,,;j j);1rk>

k,jiutLini;pi,i C.S.,·j ourtr.sv- Inc 'hTj.ith

huh!;.:!.\ i!i1-'!fWfW'C ro lit' ,,~lEW;J m jl;~V;

!'!id~Qn.:d rccrc.rucn utcn» the 1<..\,1"1',1, ''';l~

ii, ;c' ''''l ,V,jH L 1:'lu""!';::hi,,qj-

;;~i,Ll 'l:"; I,' 1<O!\w:k,'~ l.iGI,;( l:T-,'Y· 1:1,1\)",1",

i',H.j" ,i;;';i)" ;'),n;;l .I \yh:l}l'f:n Mvsuc "'ret

II,)q D i"" :,,1':,,:',,\ 1b,; !;:,{,;"-,,tfP; ;"l Qjt1hnul

Hid 1\,' ',iI . ;J;PL.r~ hi' :'\;i1dil';' l', .';il~~ ;:'i,~ 'lDi!t:;

arouu. ;, 'iii "l",:h;!d';~';' ,',';" I hlLv [fii;' ''',i
1~"FJ;f,1-,)l,(,l \d,'_~'"

r", kHi,iC ~'QU hi.;',::ti':ildand C,S,A ,"II;

!;C",k ,~'\:n'lts:' h',)~':~ c)"pk'ruJ ;1, rtunon "dh-,: ,,:\1

C\lHk ,\J)d [l'.iI'[.",;:'<::ful l'l,i" it; ::L:u';, 1;"',1,1,,\

"jl



• •

CHARLENE L. MURPHY
SENIOR PICTURE EonQII

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20036

April 10, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I am pleased to enclose the Society's check in the amount
of $175.00. This check covers payment for reproduction rights
to one transparency used as one-half of a page in the May, 1970,
Vacationland Book Announcement. This transparency was also used
in VACATIONLANDS U.S.A. on page 64. Since payment for its use in
the book covered only one~time reproduction rights, this additional
payment of $175.00 covers its use in the Magazine.

Hope it will help out with a new anchor.

Sincerely,

CIM:lar

Enclosed: Check No. 27473
Voucher No. 38844
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:K No.

NAT' NAL GEOGRAPHIC SO( '::TY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

VOUCHER 3f

r JERRY GRlmfBERG
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT. OESeRI PTIO N GROSS DEDUCTIONS SALNO.

AI'ft & '\l ~,145 PAYMENT FOR,REPRODUCTION R}GHTS TO
ONE TRANSPARENCY USED AS 1 2 PAGE IN
THE MAY, 1970 VACATIONALANDS BOOK
ANNOUNCE/£NT. 175.00

];'~7f. 'f1•• '"
.
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JOHN E. FLETCHER
CHIEF,PHOTO EQUI'"E"'

WASHINGTON, D. C. Z0036

March 30, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Greenberg
6840 S. w. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida. 33156

Dear Jerry:

The F screen, three #497 batteries (Type 510
volt) and the power packs for Nikon motor drives
were shipped via Air Mail on March 27.

Your Remopak and Remorad gear should be shipped
to Technical Photomation Instruments, 3064 Elvill
Drive, Los Angeles, California, for repair.

If I can be of any additional service, please. do
not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

JEF:m
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No. 261:35

NAT ~ \NAL" GEOGRAPHIC So"E;TY
'SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.. , .
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

VOUCHER N~ 3

lJerry Greenberg
6840 s. w. 92nd Street
Miami 56, florida.

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT. D E S C R I P T I 0 N GROSS DEDUCTIONS BAI
NO.

FEB 'l.1 ., 1.420 REUSE IN THE SCHOOL BULLETIN OF ONE
COLOR PHOTOtRAPH fOR WHICH RIIiTS
WERE PURCHASEliIiTO PUILISH IN THE FISH
lOOK 25.00

A\5'?,
,

,. "
·'L",

• '.. ~..~ ,..." ..
"
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ARTHUR P. MILLER, JR.
ASSISTANT CHIEF OF SCtlOOL SERViCE

ASSOCIATE EDitOR, SCHOOL BULLEnN

March 13, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed is the Society's check for $25 in payment for reuse in the
Geographic School Bulletin of the parrotfish photograph originally pub­
lished in the Geographic book, Wondrous World of Fishes, on page 211.

Following our recent conversation on the telephone, I checked into
the agreements reached on use of your photographs. Because of the word­
ing of the payments made for stock pictures, School Service was not aware
that additional payment was necessary for this educational pUblication of
the Society.

However, in checking through the correspondence we find that you
require additional payment for such reuse and we are glad to comply with
the enclosed check.

APM: cj



• •....

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR Of PHOTOGRAPHV

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

March 5, 1970

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Do you mean to tell me that with all that equipment you show
in the black and white photograph, you are forced into a position
of asking us for the loan of additional gear? In all truth, dear
Kosher Cousteau, it looks to me as though you are over-equipped and
that you will spend the bulk of your time on the Buck Island assign­
ment making up your mind just which one of these goodies you'll use.

How can it be that one as well equipped as you doesn't already
have a 24 mID. Nikkor lens? We may be able to loan you such a lens.
I'll have to check and see what the availability is here. We won't
be able to loan you a 17 mID. Takumar; that's not one of our stock
items. We will be able to loan you a Nikon F with a motor, along
with an action finder. I should think that this would bring your
total of Nikon F's with motors and action finders to no less than
ten units.

So much for the good news. The bad news is that we cannot help
you with repairs on your Nikon 250 motor or with the Widelux 35. As
you probably know, the Widelux 35 is a piece of good junk, if there is
such a thing, at best. We have a couple of them here. We have little
or no luck keeping them in reliable condition. I suggest that you send
the Remopack to the factory for repair. We find that's our best course.

I hope you don't trip over all this gear on your way to Buck Island.
Good luck on the job, assuming that you get there safely:

Regards,

REG:ld
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::K NO. 22405

jMr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 s. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE
ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS SAl

FOR PUBLICATION IN THE NATIONAL iEOQRA HIC
$OCIETY'S BOOK "WONDRO~S WORLD OF FISH S"
( NEW ENLARGED EDITION) .

1. REUSE OF 2-1/2 PAGES Of COlOR ( 6
PICTURES FRQM STOCK FILE) AT ~100 P~R
COLOR PAGE (50i OF ORISINAL PAYMENT) 250.00

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT FOR 3- 1/2 PAGES OF
SHARK PHOTOGRAPHS· ORIGINALLY PUBLISHED
IN THE FEBRUARY 1968 NATIONAL iEOiRAPH C
MAGAZINE 350.00

I
}'

I
(
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NatiannI ®£ugrap4it j'uti£tg

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

LEONARD J. GRANT
ASSOCIATE SECRETAR'(

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

December 4, 1969

Many thanks for your letter of November 10 commenting on the new
edition of the Fish Book. I certainly agree that there is a great improvement in
printing quality compared with the first edition. The original book, you will recall,
was sort of an experimental project--our first attempt with offset printing for a
Geographic book. Now offset is used for all our books.

I appreciate yourchecking on the picture payments--a job that should
have been done more thoroughly here. However, as you know. I have been out
of the editorial area for some time and have had to work on the Fish Book "in my
spare time". By all means, you are entitled to additional payment (50% of original
charges) for reuse of your six pictures from stock file. as stipulated in your
June 1962 letter to Art Terry. Since we originally paid $500 for this material
(see enclosed copy of voucher), we owe you another $250 for reuse in the revised
edition.

I am afraid we can't go back to our old policy when it comes to the Pennecamp
Park story which contains basically the same material used in the original edition.
As you know, in those days we usually purchased pictures outright for use in all the
Society's publications and "for other purposes related to its objectives." We acquired
the undersea park pictures under such conditions.

As for the shark chapter. the addition of your pictures to the revised Fish
Book comes at a time of policy change. as Bob Gilka mentioned to you last August.
Our files seem to indicate, according to Lou Mazzatenta's letter of January 30, 1968.
that we didn't use up the $3,200 minimum guarantee in the February 1968 magazine.
Apparently we still have a balance of $725 on the use of your shark pictures. Never­
theless, Bob Gilka and I feel there are other considerations involved in this long and



•

Mr. Jerry Greenberg, Page 2

•

December 4, 1969

difficult assignment which justify additional payment at the same rate as the reuse
of your stock photographs. This would amount to $350 for the 3-1/2 pages of shark
illustrations.

Accordingly, I am happy to enclose the Society's check for $600 to cover
the items mentioned above. I also want to add a word of appreciation for the many
suggestions you have made for improving the book and for your ideas on revising
the undersea park map. Your interest and help has been invaluable and I hope will
continue as we formulate plans for future editions.

With all good wishes,

Sincerely,

~

Enclosure

LJG/mf
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Mr. Bob Gilka: Director of Photography
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washingto., D.C. 20036

Dear Bob:

•
~."

February 27, 1970

As you know I will be working soon on an assignment for the magazine
on the Buck Island National Monument which is off of St. Croix, V.I.

I do have the bulk of the eqUipment on hand for this assignment. in
tact I have purhhased additional housings and electronic flash units
to enable me to work more efficiently on this assignment.

I do need an additional NikoD F (with motor and cordless battery power
pack•• F-36 system) and, an action finder for the Nikon F. Would you be
kind enough to forward this equipment to me as soon as possible?

I also have two pieces of equipment which Deed repaid. One is a Remo­
pack for tne Nikon 250 exposure motor and the other is a Widelux 35mm
panorama camera which needs a new set ot gears. Are you able to help
me on the above items?

Best wishes,

Jerry Greenberg
Yreenberg
6840 SW 92nd 8t.
Miami, Fla. 33156
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:K No. 2~285

NAT'- 'NAt. GEOGRAPHIC sor--fu
'. SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w: -..,.".

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER 3~

IMR. JERRY GREENBERG
2840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 35156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN.TH1S VOUCHER WITH CHECK

I I ACCT. I
DATE

NO. -0 ESC R I P T ION GROSS DEDUCTIONS SAL
I NOV 2&69 735 PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $25.00 ASSERVIOE OHARGE FOfl SU8MITTINI 77TflANSPARENCIES IN CONNECTION WITH THEFLORIDA KEYS AflTlOlE. 25.00
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TE:I.E:PHONE:

2Q6-7500

•, ' •
CABI.E. ADDRESS

NATOe:OSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

November 5, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry,

I have been languishing these many weeks waiting for a
peek at the color you shot of the San Jose wreck and not a
peep out of you. What gives? Weren't they good or something?
If not, please let me know. Call, even. Bob and I think that
probably the best way out of this problem is to give you the
wreck assignmen~ to shoot when time and tide are right.

I'm enclosing dupes of the pictures I mentioned during
that lightning visit last September. They're all Nikonos with
28mm.

My best to your wife.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Long
Picture Editor

MEL:mbj
Enclosed: 10 duplicate transparencies
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Mr. Leonard Grant
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Len:

•
, ..ovember 10, 1969

Thanks again for your complimentry copy of "WONDROUS WORLD OF FISIIES". You
have done a terrific job on the revised and enlarged edition. The dust
cover is improved. the inside reproduction is richer in color with clean­
er blacks snd whites. The shark chapt~r looks fine. The entire package is
a vast improvement. I do have some suggestions for your next edition which
I will take up with you on my next trip to D.C.

At this time I would like to sound you out on additional payment for my
material which has appeared in the new, enlarged edition of "WONDROUS
WORLD OF FISHES". In all there are a total of 33 photographs used. Th'se
photographs range from the dust cover photograph, which you generously
paid for on the 1st edition and also included is a reuse of the Pennekamp
Park material as well as the second time around on some of my stock items.
In addition the new chapter on sharks contain 7 items from the February 1968
issue of the magazine. In a recent letter from Bob Gilka (August 13, 1969)
mention is made in regards to re-use of my material. Bob states •••• "lVe have
established a policy here about payment for reuse of photographs. You
should he protected if any of your pictures are used a second or third
time in Geographic publications".

I think this is ethically a wise move on the part of the Society and a pos­
ition which in the long run will be the best investment that the Geographic
ever made, especially in their relations with free-lance contributors.

In ~oing thru my files I have noted the following correspondence in refer­
ence. to some of the above material.

June 25. 1962•••••••My letter to Art Terry about second usage of
my stock photographs which were used in the
1st edition of WWofF. The price of 30% was
quoted for the reuse of this material.

August 22, 1963•••••Check #71735 ($500.00) for stock photos used
in 1st edition of WWofF for 2Y.> pages at ihe
rate of $200.00 a page.

June 14, 1964 ••••••• My letter to you about reuse of stock photos
whicD appeared in WWofF.

July 15. 1964•••••••Letter and check #82979 ($200.00) from you for
reuse of spade fish photo to "be used on the
jacket and probably ob the title page as well
of the Fish Book".



• •
Here i. a total listing of my photograph. which have appeared in both
e'ition. of the book with the payment listed for each item. If you
find there i. additional money due me, payment could be made at your
standard book rate••

Thank. again for your pa.t intere.t in my work and I hope to b, of
.ervice again.

Sincerelt yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

CC I Bob GUka



3.
• •

SPADEFISH ••••••uaed originally in magazine in January 1962. Used
(duet jack.t) on cov.r ot lat and 2nd editiona of book. Paym.nt

mad. for 1st .dition only. ($200.00)

SPADEFISH ••••••us.d originally in magazine in January 1962. Us.d
inside on title pagea of lat and 2nd editiona ot
book. Th. above sum of $200.oo_ay have be.n uaed
aa paym.nt tor lat edition ua•• 2nd edition uae,
no payment made.

PANORAMA ••••••• ua.d originally in magazine 'n January 1962 and
ua.d inside in lat .dition (palea l44~14e) and
in 2nd .dition (144~14e) of book. No payment mad.
tor .ith.r book ua••

PORKFISH ••••••• ua.d originally in magazine in January 1962 and
ua.d inaid. in lat .dition (pa'. 147) and 2nd in
2nd .diti~n (pag. 147) ot book. No payment mad.
for eith.r book ua ••

BAOT, ANGELFISH, BARRACUDA, MORAY HAWKFISH ••••us.d originally in
magazine in January 1962. Uaed inaid. in l.t edition
(pag.a 148-149) and 2n" .dition (pagea 148-149)" ot
book. No payment made tor eith.r book use. -

DIVER STANDING, DIVER (temale) ••••••••used originally in malszin,
January, 1962 nad used inside in lat edition (page
150) and in 2nd edition (pa'e 151) of book. No
payment made for either book uee.

8RAIN CORAL•••• used originally in magazine in January 1962 and
used inside in 1st edition (psg. 152) and 2nd ddit­
ion (page 1~4) of book. No payment made tor either
book use.

YELLOW BUTTER HAMLET •••••used origianlly in magazine on January
1962 and uaed in lat edition (page 153) and 2nd
edition (pag. 16e) of book. No payment made for
either book use.

LEMOW SHARK••••used originally in magazine in January 1962. Uaed
in lat .dition (pages 154-155) and 2nd edition (pagea
156-157) of book. No payment made for either book us••

SQUIRR~L FISH••used originally in magazine in January 1962. Used
in 1st edition (pages 157-158) and 2nd edition
(pasea 158-159) of book. No payment made foc either
book use.

WHITE GRUNTS •••uaed originally in magazine in January 1962. Oaed
in lat edition (page 158) and 2nd Edition (page 160)
ot book. No payment mad. for either book use.

\
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DIVER ~ DOG SNAPPER••••uaed originally in magazine in January 1962.
used in lat edition (pate 159) and 2nd edition (page
161) ot book. No pa)'lllent made "tor either book U8e.

ROCK BEAUTY OVER CORAL•••••used originally in magazine in January
1962. U.ed in 1.t edition (page. 160-161) and 2nd
edition (pages 162-163) ot book. No pa)'lllent made
tor either book u•••

GIRL FEEDING FISH••••••us.d originally in magazine in January 1962.
u••d in 1at edition (page 162) and 2nd edition (pag.
164) ot book. No payment mad. tor eith.r book us ••

FOUR-EYED BUTTERFLY FISH•••••uaed originall1 in magazine in January
1962. U••d in 1at edition (pag. 163) and 2nd .dition
(page 169) or book. No paym.nt _ad. tor eith.r book u.e.

SII..VERSIDES....purchased trom my .tock photo tU•• U••d in let" edition
(pag. 201) and 2nd edition (page 201) ot book. Only
1.t edition paid tor.

REDLIP BLENNY ••pucchaaed trom Illy atock photo tile. U••d in 1st edition
(page 210) and 2nd edition (pag. 210) ot book. Only
1at edition us. paid lor,

STOPLIGHT PARROTFISH, RED PARROTFISH, BLUE PARROTFISH •••• purchas.d
from my stock photo file. Us.d in 1st edition (page
211) and 2nd edition (page 211) ol book. Only 1at
edition uae paid for.

LIZARD FI8H••••purchased from my stock photo til•• Used in 1st edition
(page 216) and 2nd edition (page 216) ot book. Only
1st edition u•• paid for.

BULL SHARK •••••purchaa.d from my stock photo li1e. Used 1n 1st edition
(pagea 326-327) l.t edition paid for.

SHARK IN SIGH'!' TANK, SHARK EYE, SHARK EYE, SOUND LAB.....used originally
in magazine in February 1968. Used in 2nd edition (pag••
314-315). No pa)'lllent for book use.

SHARK WITH BITEMETER•••••uBed originally in magazine in February 1968.
Used in 2nd edition (pag. 320). No pa)'lllent mad. for u•••

WHITE TIP SHARK•••• Used originally in magazine in Feb~ua~y 19G8. Used
in 2nd edition (pag~ 332). No payment made for book use.

SILKY SIlARK••••used originally in magazine in February 1968. Used in
2nd edition (page 333). No payment made for book uae.
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SENIOR PICTURE EOITOIl

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

October 29, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Bill Garrett has passed on to me your
large package of pictures from the Buck Island
exploratory -t r l p, I haven't been over all of
them yet but I've seen a few of the frames from
the collection and they look pretty good. With
your advance layout I know you're in good shape
for an outline so I won't worry on that score.

What is your planning for attacking
this again? I know that you have seasonal water
clarity problems that dictate when we shoot and
even though we talked about the story, I can't
recall just when you are scheduled to make the
big push.

Best regards to you all.

Sincerely,

RSP:hm

--------------------
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NAT' NAt.:.:· GEOGRAPHIC 50<'. ~TY
'SIXTEENTH AND M.!iTRE;ET. N. w.
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

:Nu•VOUCHER 3:

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LiSTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE
ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS SAL

I OCl\~ El. 785

OCT \~El 2.100

EXPENSE~ACCOUNT SETTLElItENT AUG 14 -21
IN CONNECTION WITH PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERA E
IN AUGUST, 1969, FO R TH E FO RTHCOM I NG
BUCK I S"AND, V.I. STOW
LESS FUNDS ADVANCED BY NGS
AMOUNT DUE MR. GREENBERG

1,206.89
1,00 0.00

,
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WASHIN GTON, O. C. 20036

BOOK SERVICE
MERLE SEVII!:RY, CHIU

Mr. Jerr,r Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Fla., .33156

Dear Jerr,r,

October 13, 1969

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,875 in payment for the
use of 11 transparencies you sent us for the Vacationland U.S'A.
book. Thank you for your cooperation in getting this material to
us on shcrt notice. I trust you will already have received the
material which was sent to you last week. The branspar-enef.es which
we are reproducing will be returned as soon as they are received
from the engraver.

Cordially,

David H. McCuen
Picture Ed! tor
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NAT 'NAL GEOGRAPHIC SO' STY

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D C 20()36

20105

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

L
~ ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTL,EMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BEL,OW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

TE ACCT.
NO.

DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

IN PAYMENT OF ONE-TIME REPRODUCTION FE
FOR ELEVEN TRANSPARENC IES, PEENEKAMP
STATE PARK, TO BE USED IN VACATIONLAND
U.'S.A.

'i '1-:... ,',. . ".' •

1.875.00
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

W. E.GARRETT 0 b 2 1969
ASSiST.... ' (011011 eto e r ,

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

First, let me take care of the business matters. I'll pass the expense
account through Bob Gilka, which is our standard procedure. There is a dif­
ference between your page figures and the total in the amount of $89.50, but
I'll let our auditing department work on it.

At first look the $5,000--$7,000 cost startled me, but I guess it is be­
cause I am still sensitive to the raking over the coals I received on the Pennekamp
expenses. I can only request that you try to keep the expenses down as much as
possible, but I understand the problems.

In view of the system here I think it might be better for the expense
account and for other reasons, for us to purchase the film and process it here.
Just let Bob Gilka know what film you will need. As you probably know, we get
not only quick service, but our film is the first to go through the new batch of
chemicals which gives us a real break in processing. Since you are doing this
on one trip and they don't process Kodachrome in the Virgin Islands anyway, when
you return ship the film to us.

When you are finished you can come to Washington and we can sit down
and do a layout very quickly with Illustrations.

If at all possible I would like to come down for a few days of diving dur­
ing the shooting and will attempt to do so.

WEG:JV

cc: REG
RSP
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Natinnal (~cngrap4it ~nrict~

BOOK SERVICE
MERLE SEIIERY CHIEF

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6$40 S.W. 92nd st.
Miami, Fla.

Dear Jerry,

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

October 2, 1969

I am returning, under separate cover, your three catolog notebooks, and
192 35mm transparencies and 11 widelux transparencies. ,fe are, therefore,
holding B total of 11 tra.nsparencies for use in the VACATIONLAND U.S.A.
book, to be published next spring.

Many thanks for your splendid cooperation in getting the books and the
transparencies to us so promptly. I feel ce; tain you will like the way
your photos will be displa.yed in our chapter on Pennekemp ,

Cordia.lly,

cb-c-\~;Ju111 r(L~
David h. McCuen
Picture Edi tor
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Mr. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Wa.hington, D.C. 20036

Dear Dill I

•September 21, 1969

---Hilre 18 a report on • ., *rip to Buck bland including what I teel would bil~ - ,­
the be.t way to tackl. ~h. project.

FIRST IMPRESSIONS:On my tirat trip to Buck Island .ev.ral years ago my fir.t
i~re••ion of th. area wa. the lack of fi.h, .specially large schools. This
.till hold. true today. In co~~ari60n to the XeyLargo Park, Duck Island
••••• to come off .econd best a. to variety ot .wimming marino lite. Th.
r.al asset of Buck Island is a rugged, impoaine i.land which is largely
aurround.d by magnificent coral reeta. Thes. barri.r reefs are ireathtakinn
-and in my opinion superior to the Key Largo park. ..-.-

MAP OF THF. PARKI The only m&p of the park i. found on the Coaet and Geodetic
;;rver Charr-01 St. Croix (a poor reference for diVine) and B large scal.
d_awing wh4ch oddly enough came out of the file. of the Geographic'. carto­
graphic files. As far as I know there is no detailed map of auck Island Nat­
ional tlon_ent. For thia reason I feel an aocurat. diving map will be an au.t
to our proposed story. I have taken some preli.inary aerials of the i.land
out bave not gotten the effect I want. If you approve of the diver'a map
idea I would like to reahoot the park area in a helicopter (straight over­
bead) and do a complete aurvey of the interestine features on the island and

~"Uie~best diving .pota. By the way, 1Il0at of the tour boats take the peoplO''''''''
oft ot the eastern tip of the ialand where the underwater trail ia. The very
best diving is a bit weat of thi. area.

~~pENSESI The iAland ot St. CroiX is an expensive tourist area to work in.
I have Made arrangementa for a flat rate at the K'ng's Alley Hotel of $~O.OO

a day for my entire family. Our meals will run $7.oo-S8.00 B dB¥ per pereon.
a.aides the room and board the main expen.e will be boat charter. When I",,111
be working alone or with 2 of m., kid. I will be able to get by with a 16'-20'

-boat at $1l0.00-S7~.00 a dB¥. When I have to put my ontire tamily 011 a SCllne
it mB¥ be necessary to utilize a larger boat at $150.00 a day. I anticipate
u.ing the larger boat for 3-4 day. and the smaJoler one for 10-15 da.,a. The
only other expen.e. I for.ee are air freight chargeR and the price of some
.et auits of the family. I believe that the entire story should cost from
$5,000.00 - $7,000.00 for everything. I have enclosed a expense book and

-·vouchers. It co.t a little over $1,000.00 for an 8 day exploratory probe;-

From the information gathered I have presented a rough layout showing how
I think the .tory should be bllanced out. Please let me know if you feel
I am on the right taack. Until then, best wishe••

Sincerely yours,



_____n ..-- _
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SEMIOR PICTUU EDITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

August 26, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I see from the recent correspondence that you've had
confirmation on the Buck Island assignment and the picture
agreement. With all that in hand I wonder when you are
planning to begin shooting pictures. Why not drop me a note
with your plans for going out and about how long you plan to
spend shooting. We talked about some of the pictures but
that's been some time ago now and I wonder if all the things
we talked about are still planned. At least I would like to
know what the timetable is for getting on with it.

Haven't been doing any diving at all this summer although
while I was doing some research on the Missouri River I r-an
into the Governor of South Dakota who turns out to be a diver.
He says the river lakes are pretty murkey so I passed them up.

Let me hear from you.

Regards,

RSP/vp
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ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR or PHOTOGRAPHY

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

August 13, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I just got back from leave to see a copy of the
correspondence between you and Bill Garrett.

I guess Bill - who is now off on an assignment of
his own - didn't realize it, but we have established a
policy here about payment for re-use of photographs.
You should be protected if any of your pictures are used
a second or third time in Geographic publications.

All the best,

REG:ld
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..~. VOUCHER 285

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. w. 92nd Street
Miami. florida 33156

L

.I...."N".<o THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LiSTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH' CHECK.

DATE ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS BALAN

" AUG &0"2.100 ADVANCE FOR EXP8'JSES TO BE INCURRED IN
CONNECTiON WITH THE BUCK ISLAND REEF
NATIONAL PARK ASSIGNMENT, THE EXPEN­
DITURES TO BE DULY ACCOUNTED FOR. 1.00 0.00 1,00

----------------------
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Mr .. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

~Xnyour assignment to do a story on the Buck Island
Reef National Monument for publication in the National Geographic
magazine.

AsMr , Garrett Q\'t~i!1ed in his letter of June 30, we want a 12-16 page.
picture essay with te'~tblocks to accompany the photographs. We will
pay you $3,500 for publishable pictures and text information. 1£ for any
reason the story is unacceptable we will guarantee payment in the amount
of $1, 500 for this work. In addition, we will pay expenses involved with
this assignment including transportation to and from St. Croix and your
home. Enclosed is an expense advance in the amount of $1,000 which.
you and Mrs. Greenberg may use fori your planned trip to the park at
the end of this month to make contacts and do preliminary photography
and research. You will be expected to account for these funds in the
enclosed expense account booklets. 1£ needed, additional expense money
will be made available for the major part of the assignment which you
will undertake next summer.

As agreed, the National Geographic Society wil.l retain those photographs
from this assignment that are published in the magazine for all other
publications and purpose s related to the Society's objectives. No addi­
tional payment for reuse of these pictures wi~l be made. Also, we will
retain one-time publication rights to those pictures published in the
article which were picked from your files and not produced while on this
assignment for the Society.

We will send you film and process it here. Please advise Mr. Gilka the
types and quantity of film needed. Shipping cartons and caption booklets
will be sent with the film. Should you need to borrow any equipment for
use on this assignment I'm sure this can be worked out with Mr. Gilka.

\U
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For the record. it should be unde r atood that the Society c a nrio t I,"
responsible for your safety or for the safety of anyone working v"tL '" ,
on this assignment. Please sign the copy of this letter that we encl,;,"

and l'eturn it to me.

As soon as we receive any material from the Department of the Interior
for your use on this assignment we will forward it to you.

We offer our very best wishes for a successful assignment and look
forward to the publication of your story in the National Geographic

magazine.

I..
,I
'j

I I
q I. I

\ \

1
1
j
1,

jam

Enclosures

.-'" 'I

Best regards,

p
Gilbe r t M. Grosvenor
Vice President and Associate Editor

,

i.,
j

I

i I-----------
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G'LBERT M. GROSVENOR
VICt; PRESIDENT AHD

AsSOCIATE EOITOR

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

August 8, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

~ your assignment to do a story on the Buck Island
Reef National Monument for publication in the National Geographic
magazine.

As Mr. Garrett outlined in his letter of June 30, we want a 12-16 page
picture essay with text blocks to accompany the photographs. We will
pay you $3,500 for publishable pictures and text information. If for any
reason the story is unacceptable we will guarantee payment in the amount
of $1, 500 for this work. In addition, we will pay expense s involved with
this assignment including transportation to and from St. Croix and your
home. Enclosed is an expense advance in the amount of $1,000 which
you and Mrs. Greenberg may use for your planned trip to the park at
the end of this month to make contacts and do preliminary photography
and research. You will be expected to account for these funds in the
enclosed expense account booklets. If needed, additional expense money
will be made available for the major part of the assignment which you
will undertake next summer.

As agreed, the National Geographic Society will retain those photographs
from this assignment that are published in the magazine for all other
publications and purposes related to the Society's objectives. No addi­
tional payment for reuse of these pictures will be made. Also, we will
retain one-time publication rights to those pictures published in the
article which were picked from your files and not produced while on this
assignment for the Society.

We will send you film and process it here. Please advise Mr. Gilka the
types and quantity of film needed. Shipping cartons and caption booklets
will be sent with the film. Should you need to borrow any equipment for
use on this assignment I'm sure this can be worked out with Mr. Gilka.
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Mr. Jerry Greenberg

Page 2

•

For the record, it should be understood that the Society cannot be
responsible for your safety or for the safety of anyone working with you
on this assignment. Please sign the copy of this letter that we enclose
and return it to me.

As soon as we receive any material from the Department of the Interior
for your use on this assignment we will forward it to you.

We offer our very best wishes for a successful assignment and look
forward to the publication of your story in the National Geographic
magazine.

Best regards,

p
Gilbe r t M. Grosvenor
Vice President and Associate Editor

jam

Enclosures
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W.E. GARRETT
ASStST...T EDITO_

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S, W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

July 28, 1969

Yes, as we agreed on the 'phone, the National Geographic
Society would retain those pictures published and retain one-time
rights to your personal file pictures, As for additional payment
for reuse of those pictures which we purchase, I can't agree to
that at this time.

Thanks for the "package".

WEG:JV
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Mr. Bill Garrett/ Aa.i.tant Editor
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Wa.hingtoD. D.C. 20036

Dear BUll

•
JUly 12. 1969

Thanka for your aasignaent on Buck Island Reef National Monument.
The price of $3,500.00 for publiahable picturea and text informat­
ion i. acreeable with idaz and .y.elf. Naturally I _ happy to be
doing a piece for the NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC acain. More important, I
will be workinc with you again putting a .tory tOlether. Thi. i.
extre.ely pl.aainl to me.

The only thing I would like to work out are the finer point. on
owner.hip of the photograph. u.ed i. the propo.ed .tory. A. I .en­
tioned to you on the., phone I will accept the a..il_ent with the
uDder.tanding that the .oci.ty retaina only tho.e photograph. that
are u.ed in the article that I photographed for the. on thi. aaaign­
.ent. All unu.ed photograph. will bo returned to .e. In the ca.e of
photograph. which are drawn fro. ., per.onal collection for u.e
in thi. article, on11 one ti.e u.e in thia .pecific article are .old.
The.e tenitii':caZ;e the ._e a. the one. I worked under in .y ahark aa.­
ignaent. (Lotter. I June 20. 19831 Nove.ber 7. 1967.)

Should the aociety reu•• th. photograph•• I hope that there would
be additional payment for suce use. I _ not applyinl preasu.e on
this point but am hoping fow the society's understanding and gener­
oaity on thia .atter.

Hopinl to hear from you aoon on the above additional pttnts.

Sincerely yours.

Jerry Greenberl
6840 SW 92nd St.
Mirami. Fla. 33156

_·.. ··..··~1.:
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Natillmtl Qitllgrapqit j\{aga~ine

W. E. GARRETT
AsSIST"" [DIW.

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

June 30, 1969

r: e dito r h a s app rove d you,
REEF NATIONAL MONUMENT.

suggestion for a story on BUCK ISLAND

Please tackle this as a 12--16 page picture essay with text blocks to
accompany the photographs. The editor has approved using your family as sub­
ject material for both pictures and text. In effect you will sort of be seeing
and photographing this national monument as a family visiting the area. You
are free, of course, to approach the pictures and text as an open book and at
this point anything is fair game as long as it is related to the story. Of course,
you may quote any experts, authorities, visitors, as well as your own family
on their impressions or experiences.

As we discussed on the telephone I'll be happy to look at a sketch out­
line of what you have in mind before shooting begins. It won't be easy because

- you set a pretty high standard on Pennekamp.

The National Geographic Magazine will pay you $3, 500 for publishable
pictures and text information. If, for any reason, the story is unacceptable we
will guarantee payment in the amount of $1, 500 for this work. We will also for­
ward you $1,000 as an expense advance to be accounted for in the accompanying
expense account books.

I hope all of this is agreeable to you and look forward to hearing from
you.

WEG:JV .k
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Mr. W.E. Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Waehington, D.C. 20036

Dear Squire:

•
Ma' 10, 1969

Thanka for your kind worda on ..y ahow biz performance.• Tour co_eDte aDd
the worda of DDD were muaic to my eara. The upahot of m, talk waa DO new
photo asaiga-ents but aeveral offera to write comed, material for othera.

M, idea on the Buck Ialand stor, ia aa followa. A short 10-12 page tight­
ly done photo eaaay on the aenaationa and sighta of diving OD the barrier
reef of Buck Island. The justification for this aasigoment ia aimple: To·
create an exciting visual treat that will stimulate the Geographic reader
to viait this unique national monument aDd most important in ., mind. to
provide an identification guide to some of the corala and fishes in thia
are.. Your idea of using my family to tie the project together aounda gre.t
(e.pecially to Idaz) and we would both like to collaborate on the written
part of the article.

A bonua feature on this project could be a map similar to my Pennykamp
chart which would show an overall view of the island and markings where
the best diVing spots are.

Whether or not the assignment materializes I want to thank you for think­
ing of Hanfl.ah with a camera.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156
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W. E. GARRETT
AS~'SlA1lT [DllO_

Nntillnal <f6~llgtctp4it Jlag~in~
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

April 28, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

~l:mgathe r e d about you in such a Ia rge c i r cle
, . 1 couldn't get through after the talk. It was really one of the

est presentations of the entire conference. One from which
people could take inspiration and ideas; 1 wish there had been
time to talk with you later. Perhaps we can have a chance
sometime in the near future.

I'll write you a letter soon outlining a contract on the
Buck's Island story. In the meantime, why don't you drop
me a line outlining what you would like to do. This may not
appeal to you, but I think you should take Idez and the kids
and make it an underwater family story. It would give a
chance for text continuity as well as suggest that this is the
thing which families can, and should, do. Also it would give
you control of models. I see no reason why you couldn't attempt
to write this yourself, but I would like to discuss it with you
and people here before we are committed to a direction.

It really was a fine talk from beginning to end. I'm
damn proud to have helped a bit.

WEG/jk

•
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EDWIN W.SNIDER
ASSISTANT SECItETAItY

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20036

April 9, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Herb Wilburn has passed along to me your letter of
April 4 about the use of your photographs in an ad which
appeared in BOATING. I am following up with the editor
of that magazine, and I just wanted to let you know that we
appreciate your passing this information along to us.

Sincerely yours,

Edwin W. Snider

EWS:pln
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Mr. Herb Wilburn
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
W••hington, D.C. 2Q036

D.ar B.rb:

•
April 4, 1969

Pl•••• find .nclos.d a ad from a r.c.nt issu. of BOATING MAGAZINE. I
think you will agr.. that the art work is a dir.ct copy of th. Febr­
uary 1968 cover IU1d page 2215 of the sam. issu••

In a. much a. the two color iteme involv.d are direct copi•• of NATI­
ONAL GEOGRAPHIC property I thought that you might find these enclosur.s
interesting.

Warme.t r.gards,

Jerry Gre.nberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



TELEPHONE

Z90-7500

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

N.ATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAfF

March 13, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 36, Florida

Dear Jerry:

The recent fiasco with Sealab III prompted me to
clean up some of the Sealab material we have collected
over the years. The result is that I've come across
your ill-fated take on Sealab I, by now a historic
success.

Since we have no further need for the coverage as
such, I am returning all the transparencies to you, with
the exception of 34 frames. These we will place as
purchased in our files to cover the unpublished amount of
your minimum guarantee, $1,725, as closely as I can figure
it. If any are published at space greater than that
covered by the $50 file fee we will make additional payment
at the then current rate.

I hope you are able to get some good from these.

All best,

:tf~
Senior Picture Editor

RSP:ck
Enc: 2!~35mm transparencies



• •
Natinnal ®£ngra114ir~nd£t~

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

LEONARD J. GRANT
ASSOCIATE SeCRETARY

March 4, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I appreciated your telephone call last week and your kindness
in sending copies of the Pennekamp Park map and the shark book.
I didn't know you were so prolific as an author and publisher.

I agree with you that the Christ statue would make an
interesting addition and would bring the coverage up-to-date.
However, I don't feel we should drop any of the old plates nor cut
the small amountof text that remains from your magazine story.
Also, Ted Vosburgh has been after me to squeeze in pictures of
more varieties of fishes, especially illustrations that have recently
appeared in a magazine; so I think we will have to skip the statue
picture this time.

Another problem, confidentially, is that the fish book has
not sold as well as many of our other books, so there is some
reluctance to invest substantially in a revision. About all I can do
is to substitute a bit of the newer magazine material, such as
parts of the recent shark story.

I would like to see all the old paintings replaced with striking,
lively close-ups--like the ones on your park map. We probably
will 'get to that someday, but it will require a well staffed department.

In any case, I do appreciate your suggestions and offers of
help and the two publications. I must tell you how surprised I was
to see the picture of your three children framed by the tiger shark
jaw; I remember them as tiny babes not too long ago.

With warm regards.

Sincerely,

LJG:df



•

Mr. W.E. Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Billl

•

It was wonderful having the Squire's family with us. The place doesn't
seem the same since you left. Do you think you can swing down here for
the photo conference? Here is my prospectus for the Buck Island feature.

What I had in _ind is an 8 - 12 page photo essay of the underwater park.
at Buck Island in St. Croix, V.I. Th" project would be a tightly edit­
ed piece on the joys of diving in the park and more important, provide
a useful identification guide oDjthe marine life one might see there.
More or less a brief cataloging of the more common coral. and fishes
found there. An added bonus would be the inclu.ion of an attractive map
of the park area with particular emphasis on the underwater sights and
trails. This map woula,be dine in the same format as my Pe~nekamp park
pUblication and should be a welcome addition to the growing family of
Geographic maps which become collectors items.

Let me know what you think of the idea. Best wi~hes and warmest regards,

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami. Fla. 33156



• •
Natinnat ®~ngtiq1hit Jltttga~in~

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROB ERT E. GI LKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

January 3, 1969

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for sending your new shark book. I wish
I had been in charge of layout for the book cover.
I think I could have improved it several hundred per
cent by doing away with the underwater color picture
and retouching out the male half of the author/photog­
rapher team. The beauty of Idaz is, happily, reflected
in the photographs of the Greenberg children on page 5.
I realize that these comments have nothing to do with the
technical aspects of the book. I will take it home and
read it, and get back to you later with a critical analysis.

I hope all the Greenbergs survive the Geographic in­
vasion. I wish ltd been there to help get some of that
Geographic money out of the swimming pool!

All the best,

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156



•
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W. E. GARRETT
ASS1S1AllT EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

October 21, 1968

Please feel free to use the photographs on pages 70-1
of the January 1962 NGM and page 238 of the February 1968
NGM in your book on Sharks. Mr. Wilburn felt there was no
conflict since this was your book, and happily approved their
use.

I happily approve of Florida mangoes, and offer to pre­
sent witnesses if either you or the Chamber of Commerce
would care for a testimonial.

WEG:JV

--------------------



•

Mr. Dill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Dilll

•,ctober 17. 1968

"

I hope that this letter rind you in good spirits and hard at wo"k,on
another Garrett "classic" which occasionally in the National Geographic.
Magazine. I talked to Dave Bridge to-day in regards to my,:', getting' pera­
issioD to use two Geographic photographs (in D&I) for my forthcoRlRlinC
book "SHARKS! Fish Men Fear". The photographs in question is the "lemon
shark, 10 feet of malevolence •••• " January 1962 pages 70-71 and "Raven­
ous silky shark charges diver Donald Nelson....." February 1968, page 238.

I have already received the B&W negatives to this material about 18 months
ago and have already layed out this material. I would like to be Bure
that I have the Societies permission to use these photographs in my book.
Raturally, I will acknowledge copyright ownership.

Would you be good enough to grease the skids for me and get permission
for me in wrtting? Thanks for any help that you may give me.

~est regards to Lucy and young Garretts.

With warmest regards,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



• •
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROB ERT E. GI LKA
DIIlECTOR O~ PHOTOGRAPHY

May 1, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Just understand that I still luv ya, Jerry,
even if I don't agree with your stand on rights.

Sincerely,

REG:ds



,--------------- ----

•
Mr. Bob Gilka/ Director ot Photograpb7
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MA'';AZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bobl

•
Aprj- ~81 1968

.. ,>

Thank TOU tor your letter and assignment ot April 22nd on the Hydro­
lab project. 1'. Borry I haven't answered ,our letter aooner but I waa
tied up at the annual photo conterence in Miami.

I appreciate the asaignment but I am unable to accept the work becauae
the clause "any photographs which are pubUahed in the underwahr.~~.o.!t.

(revlsionr-ciF any other publicationa ot the Sodet1 11'111 beco.e the pro­
perty ot the Society".

I teel very strona"l.y that the legal, 1II0ral and artistic ownership ot
photographs, coprr1ght rights and all Pesidual rights rest initially
and ul tiMa,tely with their creator, the photographer. I bave" signed mT.
nne to the ASMP's declaration of conscienCe on thi. matter. I don't ­
see how I alii able to accept this or any other assignment from the SocietT
ao long as the Society has proVisions which are contrary to this code.

Thanku again for the above assignment and past projects I have done for
the National Geographic -Magazine. I am aure you know the warmth I hold
for the magazine and for my many good friends there.

I feel that the National Geographic Society will eventually come around
to accepting the ASMP recommendation, and when they do I look forward
to working for them once again.

Sincerely youra,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

eel Dave Bridge
cc: Cornell Capal ASMP



• •
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ROBERT E. GILKA
Dllt£CTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

April 22, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Dave Bridge has talked to you about doing a couple
of days of work on the hydro lab about May 2. This letter
is simply to make the agreement more formal. We will pay
the standard day rate for this assignment and will re­
imburse you for expenses. Any of your photographs which
are published'in the underwater book (revision) or any
other publication of the Society will become the property
of the Society.

Sincerely,

REG:ld

--------------------



TELEPHONE

290-7~OO

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

January 31, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

In answering your letter dated January 26, I am enclosing

nine transparencies, including the one of the bull shark

taking hold of the "bite-meter", These had somehow gotten

into another workbox.

We are sorry for this oversight and hope it has not caused

you too much inconvenience.

Enclosed: 9 35nnn color transparencies

---------------------



• •

O. LOU MAZZATENTA
ASSISTAIIT ILLUSTRATIONS EOlTOR

National ®rograp4itJtaga~inr
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

January 30, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Congratulations on having the cover photograph for
the February National Geographic. For the record, we
are giving you a credit of $300 for the use of the picture
on the cover. We still have a balance of $1025 remaining
from your minimum guarantee and the $300 will be deducted
from it, leaVing a new balance of $725.'lZy,
OLM:erc



•

Mr. Bryan 1I0dgson
NATIONAL GI);OGHAPIIIC ~IAGAZINI!:

Washington, D.C.

Dear Bryan:

•
JanuaryZ6. 1968

Thanks a'million for t.1t bundle of February 1968 issues of the mag­
azine. I appreciate your thoughttillness.

I am still trying to put together my book on sharks. As you may
have heard from Dave Bridge I am still tFying to locate some items
that were not returned and that were not used in the article. A
critical slide is ot a Bull Shark taking a hold ot the "bite meter".
I have enclosed a line drawing of the slide in question. 1)0 you think
that you can dig it ,up with any thing elee of my selects that were
not used?

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
G840SW g2nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



•

Mr. Bryan Hodgson
NATIONAL GEOGHAPHIC ~IAGAZINE

Washington. D.C. 20036

Dear Bryanl

•
January 5, 1968

Thanks a million for the return of my misaing fil. items and the
additional selects. They will come in handy °in the production of
a new ahark book I am now working on.

The eight boxes of color transparencies of mounted sharks were
shot by me for guidance to be used by the artist for the family
of shark art work. A lot good it did. Woulu you VI ease send them
to me? In regards to the 4 polaroids that you sent IDe. Three of
them are mine. The photo of the egg case and embryo are not mine.

Thanka a agin Bryan and best regarda.

Sincerely yours.

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



•
TEL.EPHONE

2ge'71500

•
CABLE ADDRESS

NATOEOSQC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATlONS STAFF'

December 29, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I seem to have solved the mystery of the missing SHARK trans­
parencies-~e;mysterywhich was deeper than either of us suspected.
In addition to the four transparencies you described, I have also·
discovered several other pictures of yours which I am return1ng
enclosed. They were in the possession of Bill Bond, who used them
as reference material for his painting in the SHARKS story. There
were also a number of unidentified transparencies--eight boxes of
pictures of mounted sharks, and four loose transparencies. I am
enclosing Po1aroids of the latter four. Could you tell me if they
are yours1

I am also returning a picture of you by J. G. Stempes, since
it bears your serial number.

I am very sorry that one more dreary complication has arisen
in our dealings with you on this story. (I have never worked on a
story in which there were so many 1JIlidentified transparencies
kicking around, or so many editors involved over such a long period
of time.)

Anyway, I hope this clears everything up. If the eight boxes
of slides of mounted sharks belong to you, I well send them. Other­
wise I guess I will just hang on to them.

Thanks very much for the illustrated mapuit I s a beautiful job.

Best regards,

BDH:kfs

Enclosed: 2 color cut film
21 35mm color transparencies (1 belonging to J. G. Stempes)
4 Polaroid prints



•
Mr. Bob Gilka
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC ~IAGAZINE

Wasbington, D.C.

Dear Bob:

•
~~ember 19, 1967

-

I bope that this letter find you in good healtb and ~ood h~or. There
are a few items still banging around on my recent shark assignment.
They are as follows:

1. Payment of the invoice for tbe cbarter of the R.V.Fay for
my photographic coverage of sharks in the Tongue of the Ccean.
I have checked witb Marine Acoustical Services and of yet
they Lave not received a check. Theie address ia

MAS
1975 NW South River Drive

... Miami, Fla.

2. Tbe loss or misplacement of tbree of my personal file pb~t9­

graphs of sharks which were delivered by hand to NOS back in
March of 1967. These three original color items were left on
Dryan Hodgson's ligl~ table and have not been heard of since.
~.~t the items was a Rollie col~r slide which was ~-ounted

and has the code number RG-3l. The other two items are back­
11gnted shots ot a white-tip shark and are color slide. in
a conventional 35mm mount and labeled with my name and address.
I amanow envolved in putting together a book on sharks called
"'FISlflIEN FEAR" and I will need every decent shark photograph
I can lay my haads on. Any help that you can give me in re­
covering this personal material will be appreciated.

Best personal reiards to yourself and Jan. 1 hope to see you down here
for the yearly yhoto conference.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6810 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33l5G



•

Mr. Bryan Hodgson
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C.

Dear Bryan: '.

•
November 28, 1967

Thank you for your recent shipment ot material that was left over from
the shark article. As I mentioned to you over the phone there we.e three
(3) color items that came from my file that were not returned to me. It
you remember I brought these three items up to you on my ~r~p to D.C. back
in March of'-r96'7~ These are original color transparencies 'and I have enclo­
sed a sketch to show you exactly what is missing. There is one Rollie color
slide which is mounted and has the code number RG-31. The other two items
are backlighted shots of a white-tip shark and are mounted in conventional
35mm .lide ~ount8. Each one of them are stamped with my name and address.
I have lookedthru the entire package of the material that you sent me and
was unable to locate theae three. Would you therefore start a'sweep thru
your shark selects and see what you might come up with. These items were
hand carried" my me and may not have been 10lged in by your "regular means.

Another Item that I did not find was one that was in the original select
batch. It was taken in the Seaquarium tank and shows a tiger shark photo­
graphed from the inside of the tank and some tourists in the background.
It was on 35mm film and is code marked Dec 64-JG 878. Would you look in the
leftovers iri~-the shark selects and see if it and any other of the shark
shark items "that-'were not used in the article are in there:""l'"have enclosed
a sketch of this item also. The reason that I am requesting your search for
this and any other selects is that I am now involved in putting together a
book on sharks called "Fish Men Fear" and will need ••ell¥ decent shark
photograph that I can lay my hands on. Thanks again fOil your interes~.

Best personal regards.

Sincerely yours.

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd st.
Miami 56, Fla.



TELEPtiONt.

"296'7500

•
l

-----e- .
CABLE AOORESS

NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

November 13 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 s.w. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I'm returning enclosed all of your shark material now
in our possession.

Gilka tells me there is no record of the number of
days you worked on the story--only the record of payments made.
As for the other matter we discussed on the phone, I'll await
your letter.

Best Regards,

~Ya.li.Hodgson

BDH:kfs

Enclosed:~82 black and white 4 x 5 photographs
• 1. strip negatives

37 color cut film (12 in strips of 4)
2 books
35'2 35m color transparencies



•
Mr. Bryan Hodgson
NATIONAL GEOGRAPIIIC ~IAGAZINE

Washington, D.C. 22036

Dear Dryan:

•
November 7, 1967

Thank you for your recent .ailing of the sha~k dummy. The layout looks
"ery good and is close to what I originally had in mind on what a National
Geographic shark feature should have in it before I ever received the
original shark assignment on research at ihe Inatitute of Marine Science.
I wish that I hali Nat Kenny with me at the beginning rather than at the
tail end of the project. In closing; it wasn't the sharks that gave me
aggravation only the humans.

Thank you for your check #25873 fo.>: $400.00 and corresponding voucher
#1~06. I appreciate the society's generosity on this matter. The only
problem in my accepting this check is the provisions hhich have been
placed on thoJ voucher and stamped on the cherll.. It reads as follows: "for
use in the National Geographic Society's publications and for other pur­
poses r-eLa t'ed to the society's objectives". As you know thfs'item (Nl)
came from my'private files. Naturally I am very pleased iohave it used
in the ahar-k article. I an, r e t.urndng this check and voucher to you in the
hopes of hav'ing the terrT,s of seLe read "for one time reproduction rights
of Hammer-beau shark pho t ogr aph cr. pagus 76-77 in the February 1968 issue
of the National Uecgraphic ~ag£zi~e'·. I hope that this alteratiod wi).)
lVill meet with your approval,

Sincerely yours.

Jerry Greenberg
tE40 ~/\'i' tI~nd St.
~-1iatni, li'la. 33156



• •
No. 25873

NAT' """'NAL GEOGRAPHIC Sor""STY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
VOUCHER

r

L

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

OATE ACCT. OEseR I P T 10 N GROSS DEDUCTiONS B
NO.

Oct ZD 6C, 735 Payment for one-time reproduction rights for
one transparency used as 2 pages of color at

'I I) ~15C \~l
the rate of $200 per color page in connection
with the National Geographic Society's
magazine article on SHARKS. Original trans-
parency will be returned after publication
according to agreement.

Number of transparency: KRN-l 400.00

,



TEl-E:PMONE

2ge-7500

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

November 2, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 s. w. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I'm happy to enclose the Society's check for $400 in payment
for the hammerhead picture from your private files which is being
used as the lead of the SHARKS story.

Your other photographs will be returned early next week,
according to the agreement, as soon as we sort them out.

The pictures'you made on assignment total 7t pages of color
in the magazine, and we are crediting you with a premium rate of
$300 per page in recognition of their outstanding 'luality. I know
you've had moments (1) of discouragement on the story, but I think
the final product will be pretty special. Certainly it will be a
tribute to the guts and skill of those who practice the profession
of underwater photography.

BDH:kfs

Best Regards,

Enclosed: check #25873
voucher #1606

------------------
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2ge~7S00

• •
CABLE AOORESS

NATOEOSOC,WASHINOTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIViSiON

September 15, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Well, at long last Bob Gilka and I were able to get together for
a lunch of underdone buffalo chips and banana beer at the Golden Ox.
Between ecstacies over the cuisine, we managed to cover a goodly range
of subjects including some you and I discussed back in those halcyon
days of August over other culinary delights. The upstate returns
aren't in yet, but there's a quiet ground swell of opinion, dazzler,
that your rates can be dispensed with.

Still, in all fairness, it must be admitted that that was not
precisely the upshot of the conversation. Gilka, like myself, has a
perverse and inscrutable fondness for your miserable person and would
like to see you develop your topside portfolio at least to the pro­
fessional level of your underwater work ••• no mean feat. He believes,
as I do, that underwater photography as a full-time career will
shortly leave you with little more important to do than clean your
swimming pool and feed the piranha. Although you already qualify as
a D.O.M., it seems unlikely to me that you will be content with that
lot for the brief time remaining to you.

Bob and I discussed three major things. First, the possibility
of Having you accompany one of our staff people on a field assignment
as, pardon the expression, goon--or observer if you prefer. You've
been in the drink for a long time and, in spite of your earlier back­
ground in photojournalism, you may find that you are a little rusty.
Our requirements, as you already know, are rather unusual, not to say
demanding. For every usable picture, we expect to have a selection of
ten just as good or in the ballpark. You could conceivably derive
considerable benefit from accompanying one of our people on such an
assignment. Bob feels that it can be worked out and he is mulling on
it. Right now, we are in a slack season, but that won't last long and,
besides, you're tied up for awhile anyway.

Second, the British Honduras story with barrier reef. I outlined
it as you described it to me with the emphasis on the fact that it
would give you a chance to do a well-rounded story from both above and
below the surface. As such, it would certainly give us an ideal



Mr. Greenberg

•
-2-

•
9/15/67

opportunity to see what you can do with something like that. Oddly
enough, a proposal for a story on British Honduras found its way to
Editorial Council not long ago, but nothing has come of it that I
know about. The idea, Bob agrees, has good possibilities and he is
mulling on that orie, too.

Third, Cartagena. This one may be a stic~wicket. I have heard
nothing further from Stith since I talked to you last, but the magazine
has just taken on a committment to do another storY on Kip Wagner and
his Florida treasure hunt. I don't know what kind of new coverage
they expect to get out of that, but it dims the picture for the Cartagena
piece. I haven't seen the film Stith shot on the preliminary survey,
but somehow the whole thing seems to have more and wider appeal than the
Kip Wagner rehash. Anyway, I won't know anything more about that one
until I get a further report from Stith about whether they intend to
proceed or not. If they do, and if the pictures Stith shot are
interesting enought, it may be brought off in spite of Wagner, but it
is tenuous and remains to be seen.

Given the sluggish nature of the Geographic juggernaut, it is hard
to assess the prospects for all these things. In my own opinion, Bob's
reaction was largely favorable and I think there is a good chance for the
first and second items to come off. The third is more questionable but
not as to whether you should do it if it is done at all. If they do,
it will in turn mean several things so far as you are concerned. One,
some hard work--it is extremely difficult to imagine how one of your
delicate and slothful constitution would react to that--and two, some
revised rates not quite on a par with what you've been getting as the
leading highwayman of the underwater world. The latter may chill your
enthusiasm, being the greedy slab that you are, but I fear it may be
the sine qua non of the whole deal. It isn't that we want you to work
for peanuts--the elephant union has that concession all sewed up. How­
ever, your rates for topside photography will have to be competitive
with the rest of the barracuda who, unlike your decadent capitalistic
self, are scratching for every crumb that falls from the table. Other­
wise, you will fall under the heading of "indulgences" of which Geo­
graphic takes on only a limited number and they always have special
qualifications (skill of some kind not necessarily amang them). That,
sir, is what's known in the trade as the straight dope.

So, there you have it for now. I will keep in touch with Bob
and let you know whenever there is a development in any quarter. I
am in the process of juggling books,--trying to switch Australia with
African Animals. Things around here are pretty much as they always
are--panicky. I haven't had a chance to talk with anyone about the
cost of separations yet, but next week will be a good time. I was,
I must say, impressed with that dupe you sent up. The quality, it
seems to me, is better by far than the agfa dupes I had made here. I
must bring that to the attention of the lab. Vive Alphonso Bedoya:

Sincerely,

DRB:cro



TELEPHONE

2Qew7S00

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATOE:OSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

August 9, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed you will find 454 - 35mm color trans­
parencies and 26 - 35mm panorama color transparencies,
which were being"considered for possible use in
WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. We are holding 31 color
transparencies for publication.

Sincerely yours,

~(i2cu::
(Miss) Carol R. Oakes
Secy to David R. Bridge

Enclosure 480 - 35mm color
transparencies

~ , .,

1 _
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NATOEOSOC.WASHINOTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

If
August J,(J, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92 Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

A brief addendum to yesterday's billet doux. I talked to Jerry
Hetherman in our lab about dupes. For reproduction quality, they use
Agfa duping stock which they buy in 30 ft. rolls (not generally
available in photojaffe stores) and which requires different devel­
opment time than Agfa's regular CT~18 film (used for what we call
legend writer dupes). This stock is preferred for its fine grain
and the fact that increased contrast can be suppressed. As to the
development time, it may explain why Agfa has refused to process
your film. While CT-18 develops for about ten minutes, duping stock
goes in for only about 2~. Most large processers prefer not to take
in work which requires a deviation from their standardized mass
production methods. Apparently, they just aren't geared for it. I
don't know if any of this information helps, but there it is.

Second, your film arrived today--a bewildering display of speed
which I find hard to comprehend. You couldn't have taken it in for
processing before Monday and yet it finds its way to my desk by Wed­
nesday afternoon. How is that possible? Oh well, I suppose if I'd
had to have it in that short a time it would have taken six months to
get here. Such is the perversity of things. Anyway, I went over it
all with a not-too-objective eye and marked 19 which I took down to the
lab for duping. I have, as you requested, specifically instructed them
not to cut the film. Duping is generally done twice a week, so I
should be able to send it all back to you before the 18th. When I do,
I will include the stuff I shot of you and Michael which you may keep
as long as you need for whatever you wish to do with it.

Sincerely yours,

DRB:cro

------------------------
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incorrectly mounted in the camera (as I suspected) and were, of course,
the two on which I had the best pictures. Even so, there are one or
two here of you and Angelson which seem passable for a first attempt
and you may wish to dupe them so you can yack it up with your grand­
kinder one of these days. My effort to catch your preposterous pose
among the pilchards was less brilliantly executed, but has, perhaps,
historical merit. The domination of all these pictures by blue creates
a rather somber, even funereal effect which belies the actual conditions
as I recall them•. That, I presume, is one of the inevitable hazards of
available light and a film which leans a trifle to the blue side anyway.
Will send them along for your amusement directly.

Not surprisingly, now that I am back here I wish to hell we were
back there. My view of the Coal Building, somehow, is no substitute
for those undulating waves of silver pilchards, the gullies and ridges
of Dry Rocks, the mound corals of Molasses, singing squalls, cold PONG
and Cubanos. Certainly no words of mine could convey my delight and,
yes, my gratitude for five fantastic and thoroughly unforgettable days
in your underwater backyard.

I will call Bob Gilka tomorrow and make a date for lunch as soon
as possible. You will be advised instanter as to the outcome of the
discussion. Meanwhile, you may as well boil up a pot of Kraken chowder
and put the bistards out to pillage and loot (it's all the rage these
days); the Geographic moves with all the deliberation and alacrity of
a comatose hippopotamus and it may be a few days before a further report
is indicated. Glad tidings to you all and to all a good night.

Sincerely yours,

&~
DRB:cro
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

August 9, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I have just spent the last two hours or so weaving my drunken
w~ through the phantasmagoria of our file on film received from·
you. The feeling is not unlike falling into the briny with the
fo'c'sle grog. When the ordeal reached the threshold of pain, I
gave up in despair,and, sitting in my chair like a stunned duck,
wrote the whole thing off as a bad job. I have managed, by some
dazzling bit of prestidigitation, to make our count of submitted
non-assigned material tally with yours. With the exception of
those we are using, they will be returned to you.together with 480
remaining pictures from your various assignments. The eight con­
tact sheets on Ed's dive and the three catalogs, according to our
records, were returned to you on April 21. So, apparently, were
the negatives from Ed's dive which you sent later.

Our filing system here is the eighth wonder of the world.
It ranks with the Pyramids of Israel and the Colossus at Rhodes
and the depth of confusion generated by the combination of assigned
and unassigned submissions would dwarf the Grand canyon. It is,
however, altogether fitting and proper that this should be so on
this particular project as it has, from the beginning, been slavishly
obedient to Murphy's Law. That law, in the event you have forgotten,
states that every disaster that can befall, will. You should, there­
fore, offer up a goat and mutter some appropriate incantations of
gratitude that you, at least, have escaped relatively unscathed. By
actual count, you have 31 pictures in this epic tome--about 31 more
than you deserve on the basis of your fractious attitude--11 more
than your nearest competitor, Doug Faulkner. In spite of my deep­
seated conviction that you are really a mountebank, a cut-purse, a
poor-box-john, I must grudgingly admit my respect for your ability
to do underwater what no-one else in the world can do nearly as well.
With that nugget of praise in your craw, you might offer up another
goat and a few more incantations.

I have made selects from the six successful rolls of film I
shot while trailing along in your bubble wake last week. Two were
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Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
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THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE ACCT.
NO.

DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS SA

1. 700.00
"'0

PAYMENT FOft COLOft TftANSPAftENCIES USED IN
WOftLO BENEATH THE SEA .

LESS :j)200 FEE- FOft SUBMITTI NG.J.1ATEft IAL
D.ft. BftlDGE ON APftil I, 1967, FOft
POSSIBLE PUBLlOATlON.' 200.00 <>

.
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WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

July 20, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Mr. Bridge has asked me to forward to you the
Society's check for $1,500, representing payment for
one-time reproduction righ~ 31~ p~togra~

~~,a~on p~~ 12,~W 90,1.2D
~~~and~ of WORLD BENEATH THE SEA.

Your
shortly.
copy will

transparencies and negatives will
The publication date is September
be in the mail to you soon after.

Sincerely,

be returned
15 and a

(Miss) Carol R. Oakes
Secy to David R. Bridge

Enclosure check /22093
voucher 1124508
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July 7, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Mi!lllli, Florida .3.3156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

After our telephone conversation Wednesday, I went through the
dUllllllY" in pursuit of any of ;your pictures about which we had questions.
Enclosed are the prints of these pictures and since there are so many,
it seems faster and easier to discuss them when you call rather than
writing questions for each one.

Shale Niskin has already called about the enclosed letter. I
thought I would include these prints and the carbon copy for your in­
formation and also because I think you can help clear up some cloudi­
ness in my mind about several of these instrwnents.

Please call collect at your earliest convenience. The number is
202 296-7500, extension 866. I haven't numbered the pictures as I
know which ones are included. I think there is a total of 17 prints
so be prepared for lots of conversation.

Thanks so much for your help.

LMS/cjs

Enclosures

Sincerely,

~~-~
(Mrs.) Linda M. Seeman
Researcher
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Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
MiIllJli, norida 33156

June 28, 1967

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am writing captions for our World Beneath The Sea book and
need information concerning the enclosed photograph. Your answers
to the following questions will be greatly appreciated.

1. What is the correct title of the statue? C!J.l1I~r of:. peej)
2. For what purpose was it placed underwater? -
3. How deep is it? '?,~/
4. Of what material is it constructed? ~~
5. How tall is it? q I "'U)IJ--

6. Who is the diver?

Please include any additional information that you feel would
be helpful in writing the caption.

Our press date is fast approaching so I would appreciate a
reply as soon as possible. If it is inconvenient for you to write
at this time, please call me collect at the National Geographic, area
code 202, 296-7500, extension 866.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely,

William R. Gray, Jr.

WRG/cjs

Enclosure

l!ar:'(b7 -FSrs N

FLA flURk 13o.JlieIl
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I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L
i
\ THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE ACCT.
NO. DEsCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

")j25/6 10400 MINIMUM GUARANTEE FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI MARINE LABORATORY,
IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORLD BENEATH THE SEA
ASSIGNMENT •
EXPENSE ACCOUNT SETTLEMENT IN CONNECTION WITH
WORLD BENEATH THE SEA ASSIGNMENT

2100 LESS ADVANCE BY NOS FOR EXPENS=--~

I
(

1,500.00

1,030.20
365.78
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May 11, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

One fact emerges with devastating clarity from the miasma
currently surrounding this book, to wit: what the world needs is a
good five cent cigar. If that fact doesn't illuminate the whole scene
in all its vastness ioryou, join me at the foot of the class.

Your pictures, contrary to all expectations, are pretty
good. Since our circumstances are nothing if not desperate, we may
even use some of them, though of course our tax posture forbids payment
of any kind. Doubtless, you will be pleased - delighted even - to
donate your services ~o this worthless cause. After all, we're diffusing
geographic knowledge. Or is it disabling7 Distorting? Well, whatever
it is we do nobody else does it with nearly such grace, style, panache.
You should be proud to be a part (small, to be sure) of this ennobling
crusade.

Your latest bulletin requests that I add four 35mm panorama
shots to the list sent on April 20. I signed that invoice some time
ago and it should have been returned to you by now. We have experienced
some secretarial difficulties recently, but I will investigate the matter
tomorrow. In any event, none of the four pictures in question are as good
as the one "Oceanology International" used for that flier and I doubt if
we'll use it either. Ergo, I am sending them back with this letter so
that you will not be obliged to bring a battery of barristers down on us
later for their loss.

The Bimini stuff looks just great. The chapter for which it
will be used is being rewritten by an oceanographer who works for the Navy ­
guy named Larry Hawkins - and will be tailored to fit the photographic
coverage. I have explained to Hawkins what you are doing and we will shoot
for the proper balance in the text. Dugan's manuscript, I regret to report,
was a total loss. To give it its due, it is the worst piece of writing by
a professional any of us have ever, seen. Whatever talent Jim might once
have had, whatever the extent of his knowledge about this subject, all has
been obliterated by the ravages of wine and perhaps some erosive process



•
Mr. Jerry Greenberg -2-

•
May 11, 1967

yet unknown to medical science. He cannot even report accurately on
the simplest events in whi~h he personally was involved. How to explain
it~ I haven~t the remotest idea, but it has put us in one of the most
embarrassing situations of our short career. Anyway, I am rewriting the
chapter on submersibles, so it has turned out to be more than usually
helpful for me to have been with that Deep Diver expedition. It is, at
this moment, rather hard to say whether we will make our original deadline.
We will try like hell.

Which brings us to your other question. The very last deadline
for photographic copy is difficult to pin down. Theoretically, it has
already come and gone, but in actual fact I suppose we could still make
use of something up to the end of this month. We hope to begin delivering
copy to the engraver by the 20th. If nothing goes wrong (choke, wheeze)
the end of May should be the final cut-off. There is, however, the revision
to consider and, in view of the disaster which has befallen the original,
that looms ever larger on the horizon. We will then have the opportunity
to make of this the fine product it should have been from the beginning.
Thus, if you are going to be doing the stuff you mention down in the Keys
anyway we would certainly want to consider it for the next edition. On
the schedule you describe, however, it does not sound as though it would
arrive in time to be of use for this one.

At some point or other when the sirens of confusion stop keening
long enough I will assemble the rejects from all your submissions, assigned
and otherwise, and return them to you. As it turned out, this job really
didn't add much to your topside portfolio - though you handled such of it
as there was with remotely discernible skill. You are already the most
captious, irrascible and overpaid underwater photographer around, so we
didn't learn anything new in that department. It is increasingly clear,
however, why you have been able to get along so cozily with sharks.

;;1:1."'Y' .

Davi~
Picture Editor

DRB/msd
Enclosures

4 35mm panorama transparencies
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Mr. Dav. Uridg./ Sp.cial Publication.
MA'l'IONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE

. Washington, D.C. 20006

D.ar Dave:

•
May 11, 1967

Pl•••• find enclos.d 5- 35.. color it••• which .how how diVing .quiP-ent
i. u••d by the ottic.r. of the Flori~a Con••rvation Board tor 1•••nt­
orc•••nt. Th••quipm.nt i. u••d to locate and de.troy illegal .nd unreg­
i.ter.d lob.t.r trap.. I believe that 10U already have • photo .~~~J.~

==--th. lob.ter trap being brought up b1 an ofUc.r. It no't I h.ve 'ncluaitcl
='~'-one in this batch. Photogr.ph. at.ilar to the.e .ere u.ed in the""'T"l867

i ••ue ot MONSANTO MAGAZINE.
.......'_·,'-,··..'i,··;~

This .eek I .hot the instllrllent photograph. Cin 18 knot sea.> and on
FridaY I .ill go out to g.t one a.ditional photograph of the .ater s..pl­
ing device being low.red ott ot a boat ju.t in ca.e 10U do not like the
b.ck-lighted beat .et-up. On Monda1 I intend to tly ov.r to Bimini to
get the und.rwater-TV ••t up photo. This will complete ., a••ignment
for the book. I hope th.t you are satistied with the photogr.ph. and will
be able to make good use ot the.. Best personal regard. , Dave•

.S1ncerely yours,

Jerry- Greenberg
(1840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.

-
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NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF'

May 5, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. w. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

You were right--these don It fill the bill. I

had a couple of black and white prints made for the

artist I S reference, but have made no selects. The

story is looking good.

Best regards,

~ t~~Odgson
BDH:kfs

Enclosed: 30 35mm transparencies
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Mr. Dave Bridge/ Special Publications
NATIONAL GEGGRAPBIC MAGAZINE
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Dave'

•
,May 6, 1967

-----~

=---

Please tind enclosed a total of 4 glassine sheets on the underwater
acoustics which is headed by Dr. John Steinberg at the Instituteot
Marine Science. As tou can see I have dine the topside recordine
equipment and the actual underwater sound source. The later was photo­
graphed in very rough weather ott ot Fowey Rocks. I hope to do the
underwater insturment shots on Tuesday and the underwater TV set-up
ott ot Bimini on Friday. I have alread1 photographed the inside ot
the TV monitor room on ~ last trip to Bimini. As I said I expect to
finish upever,thinc up b1 Friday and will ship TOU thes. it.... b1
the tollowins Tue.daT. That will tini.h i. up, I hope.

.....:;;.::-,.."~.~.. -~_..

I have al.o enclo.ed a 4XG sheet holdine 4-38mm panorama ite•• which
you might be able to .akeu.e ~t. Please add these items to the list
that I sent to TOU on April 20th and send the signed cOP1 to .e. I will
be .ett.., up diving operations in the Florida Keys in the next two or
three week•• I hope to do some additional set-ups tor 10U at that time.
What I have in mind i8 the Christ statute and the underwater cameras on
tripod. I also will have a very tast, two motor underwater scooter.

Please advise the ver, last dead-line that TOU will have tor incomming
photographs tor use in the book. Best personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg,
6840 SW 92nd st.
MiaID1 56, Fla.
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Hr. Bob Gillta
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
W••hinlton 6, D.C.

•
April 28, ID67

ThaDk you tor your l.tt.r of April 28th and the much n••d.d "coin
ot th. real." tor ay part iD the Lillk project.

~········Atter receiving your lIlU'ine lab ...il_ent I trotted out to l:eT·~."~·

~cllJ1le and .pent two daT. &oing thrU everT roo. in the t.cilitT. "T'11~1'J!,

tound that I had enoulh ..teri.l to do • weU rounded article on the
In.titute ot Marine Science. I made .o.e oketche. and ...p1ephoto.
to ••nd to lave Bridge and h. OX'd ay id.... I would be happier it
.or. ot the activities there were or'lIAted to pure underwater re••­
arch with po••ibi1itie. ot diver-.cienti.t••t work. However .o.t ot
the work i. tip.id. oc.ano1ol7 with th••xception ot Walter Starck,
and .0 I am .tuck with .hootinl .et-up. alain. I am c.pitaliainl on
what.v.r und.rwater activit, th.r. i. and tol10wing it up with the
tiDal lab r ••ult•• C~eck with Dave it yo.. want a better idea ot what
I '. doing. I am .bout 16 w&7 tbru now and hope to wr.p it up in about
2 week. tro. now.

TbaDk you tor your intere.t, I re..in,

Sincerely your.,

J er 17 G .enb.rl
6840 SWr92nd St.
Hi..i, 36, Fla.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGAAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

April 25, 1967

Dear Jerry:

Here is the Society's check for $2000 in payment
of the minimum guarantee for your photographic coverage
of the Link diving experiment.

How are you coming on the marine lab? I don't mean
by telephone, I mean by picture.

Sincerely,

encl.
REG:ld



•
TELE.PHONE.

ZQe-7!500

•
CABLE. ....OORESS

N ....TGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

April 17, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed are both returns on assignment and submitted material
for our book WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. We are holding 35 • 35mm color
transparencie~ (13 from submitted material and 22 from assigned
material--dupes of the 22 from assigned material are also enclosed)
and 11 color cut film from assigned material.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Christine Schwartz
Secy to D. R. Bridge

cjs
Enclosures
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Nf 'ONAL GEOGRAPHIC Sf :IETY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036
VOUCHER NC?

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHE

DATE

APR \ 9 0

ACCT.
NO.

735

DESCRIPTION

PAYMENT OF MINIMUM GUARANTEE FOR
PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERAGE OFF FREEPORT,
BAHAMAS, OF THE ED LINK DEEp DIVE
EXPERIMENT ASSIGNMENT.

GROSS

2.000.00

DEDUCTIONS
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NK )NAL GEOGRAPHIC SOETY
SIXTEENTH AND MSTREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER N~

Jerry Greenberg
6840 s.w. 92nd street

L Miami 56, Florida

'IE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LiSTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECI

ATE ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

\\9~ 1.04QG PAYMENT FOR FEE FOR SUBMITTING MATERIA
TO D.R. BR~DGE ON APRIL 1, 1967, FOR
POSSIBLE PUBLICATION IN WORLD BENEATH HE
SEA. THIS FEE IS DEDUCTABLE FROM FINA
REPRODUCTION FEE. 200.00
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CABLE: ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION April 11, 1967

Everything finally went through recording and all the other crucial
departments who are required to see it before I do--the carpenter shop,
engineer in charge of the south dumbwaiter, fourth floor electrician. I
have now screened it all and before the week is out I will send every­
thing back with the exception of the 14 - 35mm transparencies which I
picked from your notebook. There will be dupes of all selects from your
Freeport assignment clearly marked as such. I am also having some i.d.
prints made from the b/w contact sheets on Ed Fisher's 24 hour dive.
These will, perforce, be lousy prints and when the time comes to go for
final layout we will need your original negatives. I will keep a careful
record of the frames selected so that I can let you know exactly which
ones we will need. That way you will only have to take a minimum amount
of time off from your', usual whimsical dalliances.

With the exception of the stuff of Jim in Deep Diver, it all looks
fine and there is no question that we will get some mileage out of it.
Unfortunately, I learned during the course of a two-day stay with Jim in
Philadelphia last week that he cherishes a rather virulent prejudice
against Ed Link whom he describes as a yankee tinkerer. I fear the long
years of intimate association with Cousteau have affected his objectivity
whether he admits it or not. Personally, I find it somewhat difficult to
evaluate the relative contributions of those two, but what the hell, there's
a lot of work tied up in those pictures. I haven't had a satisfactory
session with Garrett yet, but he told me on the phone that he was about to
write Ed off the list again, too. I told him not to jump to any hasty
conclusions until I had a chance to give him a full report of what went on
down there. Will let you know when that happens and what, if anything,
comes of it.

I presume you got your expense situation straightened out with Bob
and I will put through the request for your $200 presentation fee this
afternoon. For a communist, you certainly have some suspicious capital­
istic leanings. Well, since we're paying you so handsomely stop wasting
time and get back to work.

Sincerely,

D. R. Bridge
Picture Editor

DRB/cjs
Enclosure
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I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 31156

L

VOUCHER N«! t

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

. 1 DATE
ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS 8/

ADDITiONAL EXPENSE ADVANCE FOR CONTINU D
PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERAGE IN THE BAHAMAS
FOR THE SHARK STORY, THE EXPENDITURES
TO BE DULY ACCOUNTED FOR •••••••••••••• 500.00



Jerry•••

• •
4/7/67

Enclosed are some polaroids of the pictures which I

collected from the Marine Lab when I was there in March.

Aside from these shots, there is not much else in the

bin which is likely to overlap with anything you are

doing. We have some good shots of things like FLIP

and a few of various scientists doing various things

with various pieces of equipment both in and out of

the water, but this is all just collected material

and in the unexpected event of a duplication with your
'.

stuff, we'll use yours. After all, we're paying you

this exorbitant fee and we have to get something out

of it. Besides, there isn't much that couldn't be

improved on by the judicious application of your

brilliant technique. So, shoot away, but hurry, man,

hurry. No lollygagging on the beach.

MEMORANDUM from SPI:CIAL PUBLICATIONS
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Jerry •••

•
April 6, 1967

I have just cleared the underwater TV and
acoustic operation with Mrs. Hays at the
Naval Research Lab. I will send her a
covering letter which will include the pro­
viso that you will arrange your schedule
to suit the convenience of Drs. Myrberg and
Steinberg and Mr. Mathewson at Lerner. As
I now understand it, Voss has nothing to do
with that particular project and the Navy
owns the equipment. Either Voss doesn't
broadcast on my wavelength and I misunder- to
stood him, or something is fishy. ~~.

~.I(>

Anyway, clear with and Steinber / ~
though you may already have talked to them.
Mrs. Hays seemed confident they would co­
operate willingly. However, she did point
out that they are frequent victims of weather
and that there are very few days during which
they can get much done. That may be bullshit,
but that's what she said.
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March 30, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Today we put your film through a few hoops--specifica11y, to have
the ektachrome mounted--and in an alarming number of ways it came up
poorly. First, it was generally dirty and covered with lint from being
wrapped in kleenex. Second, there were some abrasions on the emulsion
in a few cases and on one or two others there was a sludgy chemical
residue running the length of the roll. Looks like dirty stabilizer.
On some of the 2~ st~ff there were portions of the film which were black,
probably a result of developing the film on reels where, due to mismount­
ing, it got stuck together in places. Finally, there was some very er­
ratic frame spacing, especially on the fisheye stuff.

No doubt you are already aware of some of these things, but let me
make a suggestion for the future. It will save us much time, and per­
haps grief, if you just send the film up' unprocessed. Unless you are
pushing your ektachrome, Kodak can do the processing and mounting very
well and most of these difficu1ties--inc1uding the tedious job of mount­
ing many rolls by hand--can be avoided. I will send you all the rejects
and dupes of the selects at the earliest possible date so that you can
review your results. If that arrangement is not agreeable to you, I
offer two other suggestions: 1} whoever is doing your processing is not
giving you good service, 2} Don't wrap your film in kleenex. That god­
dam lint is bloody hard to get off and little bits of the tissue stick
to any tacky part of the emulsion. Bates tells me that the frame spac­
ing problem is characteristic of the Nikonos, but it hasn't helped us any.

I haven't had a chance to review any of this batch in detail yet
because we have been bogged down with getting it mounted and properly
recorded in. As soon as that operation is completed, I will make
selects and send the balance of the rejects down to you together with
dupes of the selects. If and when the magazine warms up the Link story,
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you can send it all back. Meantime, we'll try to straighten out the
direction we expect to take with Link in the future. I hope to have a
talk with Bill Garrett about it tomorrow. Will follow with a report
of what, if anything, comes of that.

Sincerely,

DRB/cjs

D. R. Bridge
Picture Editor
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Natinnal (lj)tngrapqirJtagarittt

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROB ERT E. GI LKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRo\PKY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

March 28, 1967

This letter will make a matter of record our telephone
conversation of Friday, March 24, in which we discussed the
photographic assignment at the Marine Laboratory at the Uni­
versity of Miami for our book "World Beneath The Sea." You
agreed to do this photography for a minimum guarantee of
$1500 plus expenses, against a page rate of $200 a page.

As you know, this assignment will give us our first
real opportunity to see what you can do as a "top side"
photographer on a short story basis. Heretofore your top
side efforts have been confined largely to single pictures.

Good luck!

Sincerely,

REG:ld
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CABLE AOORESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

DONALD J, CRUMP
ASSISTAIl' DIRECTOR

Natimnl ~cngrapqit jIaga4inc
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

March 28, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

It looks to me like you can just sit back now and live
off the residuals you make from the picture you made of Judy
Meade swimming in the coral reef park. I am making my con­
tribution, herewith.

The $75 check is for the one-time use of the picture
in the June SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS ANNOUNCEMENT in the Maga­
zine. It is being used in connection with plugging the book
WORLD BENEATH THE SEA, which Dave Bridge has thoroughly
filled you in on by now.

I am sure that we will be seeing you more and more as
we roll up our sleeves and get into the underwater book.
Undoubtedly, we will be relying heavily on your picture ma­
terial to illustrate the book.

It was good to hear that the SHARKS piece was moving
again.

Have you seen Pete Gimbel's shark movie?

Regards,

Donald J. Crump
Assistant Director

DJC/cj s
Enclosure: Check for $75
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NA- 1NAL GEOGRAPHIC So -IETY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET. N. W.

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036
VOUCHER' N<?

I
Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE ACCT.
NO.

DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

!
IHAR'ZH"\ 1.200 PAYMENT FOR ONE-TIME REPRODUCTION RIGH S

TO ONE,COLOR PHOTOGRAPH OF GIRL SWIMMI G
UNDERWATER IN THE FLORIDA CORAL REEF
PARK BEING PUBLISHED ON PAGE 870 OF TH
JUNE ISSUE OF THE MAGAZINE IN THE
SpECIAL PUBLIC~TIONS ANNOUNCEMENT,
APPROXIMATELY t PAGE IN SIZE. 75.00
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As agreed in our telephone conversation this afternoon we hereby accept
your ridiculous terms in consideration of your destitute condition. Those
terms are $200.00 for full page color with a $125.00 minimum for color less
than full page for one-time inside editorial use in the first edition of THE
WORLD BENEATH THE SEA, all pictures not otherwise owned by National Geographic
to be returned after use. Price for a cover picture will be renegotiated with
you prior to use. For shark material not used in the magazine, $150.00 for
full page color with a $100.00 minimum for color less than full page one-time
inside editorial use in first edition of WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. Workers of
the world, UNITEt In exchange for these preposterous terms we expect you to
produce the most unbelievable and dazzling photographs of which the man and
the machine are capable. Selaht

•
TEL.E:PHONIt

2ge~7!500

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

•
CABLE ADDRE:SS

NATOEOSOC, WASHINGTON

March 28, 1967

I have 'just talked to Gil Voss at the Marine Lab and Dr. Mathewson in
Bimini. The upshot of these conversations is as follows: Voss tells me that
the Lerner Lab has furnished nothing but rented space for the underwater TV
project, in spite of which Mathewson has claimed that the project was entirely
theirs. Whatever the ethics of the situation, Voss assures me that the work
is theirs exclusively and that they will be glad to cooperate with you in get­
ting coverage. They will also cooperate to the fullest possible extent on
your other work at the Lab itself. Cdr. White will be advised of all particu­
lars. Mathewson, with whom you have already discussed the underwater TV pro­
ject, will be expecting you and will be glad to help in any way he can, even
if Voss (who is in charge of that project, by the way) is right about Lerner
having nothing whatever to do with it. Voss will be extremely busy for the
next couple of weeks preparing to leave for their research ship where he will
take over command for a month or so. I don't know how much personal attention
you'll get from him, but you already know your 'way around the lab pretty well
and shouldn't have any problems. If you do, let me know and we'll sit on them
some. I wish to hell I knew more of the details of what is going on at the
Lab that would be of maximum interest Jor our purposes, but I haven't time to
come down there and look into it. Since the idea for a story on the thing was
originally yours, fire when ready and let your own judgment be your guide.
Space allotted to it will largely be determined by the kind of stuff you come
up with. If it's really great, we might give the whole chapter over to it.
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•
March 28, 1967

If not, we'll arrange for a little carbon monoxide to be included with your
next batch of compressed air. Gagl Gaspl Goodbye, Monk Monkhauser.

I'll pass all this dope along to Gilka together with the word about
your current impecunious condition. Once all of your accounts are in hand,
something will be done so that you may again feed the piranha in your new
pool. Meantime, you'll be amused to know that Bates struck out again on
his hoped for coverage of Deep Star at Ft. Lauderdale••• it wasn't there.
It's the curse of the submersibles.

Sincerely,

D. R. Bridge
Picture Editor

DRB/cjs
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
OIA[CTOA QF PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

March 13, 1967

This letter will make a matter of record our conversation
on Friday, March 10. We will pay you a minimum guarantee of
$2000 for your work on the 100-foot Link dive project. This
minimum guarantee will be based against a page rate of $200.
In addition, the Geographic will pay all reasonable expenses
and will supply you with film and processing.

We will retain all the photographs we publish and we will
return to you all of the photographs we do not publish.

For the record it should be understood that you undertake
this assignment as a free agent and independent ·contractor.
Acceptance of financial and other considerations outlined in
this letter shall constitute an absolute release to the National
Geographic Society of all responsibility for personal injury and!
or death which may arise out of or result from this assignment.
Please sign one copy of this letter and return to me.

Sincerely,

REG:ld
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NA-'ONAL GEOGRAPHIC s- "":IETY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

VOUCHER' N'?

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, norida

L .J

THE ATTACHED CHECK 15 IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS BAl

78'
~'2.()~' 704 REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR TRIP TO

THE SOOIETY FOR OON9JLTATION IN
CONNEOTIoN WITH THE SHARKS SERIES
PLUS TWO DAYS CONSULTATJON AT $50 pER
DAY, IN CONNEOTION WITH THE SHARKS
SER IES

,

148.52

100.00
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•
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

March 21, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Herewith the Society's check for $248.52 in reimbursement
of your expenses and payment of consultant's fees in connection
with your visit here to discuss the SHARKS story.

Any idea yet as to whether you'll be able to do the
shark-jaw pix at Bimini1

Best regards,

BH:erc

Enclosed:
check #17599
voucher #19490

Airmail

dgson
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16781
NAT- "'NAL GEOGRAPHIC Sor-sTY

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

VOUCHER N? H

r-Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami. Florida 33156

L

'0 THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DATE ACCT.
NO.

DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS e,

~ U ~, %, 10 0 ADVANCE FO R PHOT OORAPH I0 O.OVERAGE OFF
BIMINI FOR THE SHARK STORY, THE
EXPENDITURES TO BE DULY AOOOUNTED FOR 500.00



Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 sw 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

The National Geographic is toying with the idea
of a new feature which would involve a letter to our
readers from the Magazine's editor. This feature, if
ultimately adopted, would provide an opportunity for
us to tell our readers about how a story was obtained,
how a new computer system handles membership addresses,
the wonders of a newly-bought printing press, honors
that have come to the Society, retirement of a valued
staff member, etc., etc.

•
.--

•

February 24, 1967

Natinnal ®cngrnpqit JIagcu:inc
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

I have been assigned to do several examples, and
one topic that occurs to me is "how the picture was
obtained." In this connection, the article on sharks,
tentatively scheduled for our January, 1968, issue,
seems tq me to have intriguing possibilities. I would
like to telephone you next week to ask you questions
about techniques you used in some of your shark work,

_memorable pictures you have made, experiences you have
had in photographing these animals, and so forth. I
thought I would write you in advance to give you a few
days to think about items that might be of interest to
our readers.

JULES. B. BILLARD
SEN,ON EDITORIAL STAfF

Sincerely,

JBB:ta
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•
Mr. Bob Gilka
NATIONAL GI10GHAPHIC ~IAGAZINE

Washington, DC. 20036

Dear BossI

•
l"ebruary 24, 1967

Thanks for your letter and check of February 20th. I have already put
the "Grosvenor Gold" to good use on my new swimming pool. I have spent
the last four days getting special equipment together to do a special
10w'TeveI or night nime shot IIf the submarine locking into the "spid". -_ .
I intend to backlight the submarine and underwater house with flash
bulbs. If this works out I hope to give lIlou a very dramatic photograph
which will give a feeling of deep water operations. Part of the supplies
that I have purchased will be used on the tail end of the shark assign­
ment. I have rented a Polaroid 180 camera with cttor film to check the
set-ups that I do indide the submarine.

In regards to the working tima needed to finish up the 3~ year old shark
assignment. I will need 2-3 dlllJls in Bimini to do the "shark mouth" set­
up, 1 day to come up with something good in the close-ups of the teeth
and 2 days to do the "shark papers" job in Jamae'a.

As per our phone conversation of last week I understand that I will be
paid $150.00 a day for photography (topside or underwater). I didnot
mention that on days that I tra.vel or stand-by I charge $75.00 a day.
I also understand that all items not used in the book will be returned
to me. 1 will do whatever I can on the Link job to get the most complete
coverage for you. I do believe that this portion of the project would
be best suited for the new underwater book. I will give you any ideas
that I may have on a fuller coverage (on their 750' dive) after I see
what their mode of operations are and what the photographic potential
is for a lull length piece. Well that's about all now.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Gj::eenberg
ti840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.

P.S. I believe that $500.00 will cover all expenses on t~e shark
coverage that I have listed above.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT E. GllKA
DIRI:CTGR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

February 20, 1967

As I told you over the phone we would like you to obtain
coverage for us of the first dives of Ed Link's new lock-in
lock-out submarine, at Freeport in the Grand Bahamas, early
in March.

While this submarine is designed to go to a 1500-foot
working depth, we of course are particularly concerned that
we get something photographically "readable" of the testing.
This will mea~ I am sur~photography in shallower water. Link
will co-operate certainly.

I am estimating that this coverage will take approximately
a week. We are prepared to offer you $150 a day over such a
period. We are sending you a $600 expense advance. Please
account for it in the usual way.

By now you have in hand a letter from Bryan Hodgson about
additional shark requirements. Please let me know what your
estimate is of time needed to do this shark work. Some of it
can be consolidated with the Link experiment assignment, can't
it? When you do let me know I will firm up a financial obli­
gation to you.

Sincerely,

REG:ld
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NAT 'NAL GEOGRAPHIC So 'ETY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. w.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

I Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida.

L

VOUCHER N9 1

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

ACCT.
r

DATE NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS B

JAti 'l\ fl'\ 20100 ADVANCE FOR EXPENSES FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC
COVERAGE OF LINK DEEP DIVE, THE EXPEND TURES
TO BE DULY ACCOUNTED FOR IN CONNECTION
WITH THE LINK DIVE ASS IGNMENT...... 600.00

,
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CABL.E ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAfF'

February 2l, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I'll contact Matthewson and the Jamaica Institute as you
request, outlining our needs, and leave it to you to make specific
arrangements as to scheduling, etc.

As for the shark jaw, the lemon shark was the one being dis­
cussed, so I assumed it was a more interesting example. If another
shark will do as well, fine.

Gilka will be in touch with you about the agreement and
guarantee--I'll send him a copy of your letter.

There's one other thing--when you're through with Freeport
and these shark shots, can you come to Washington for a couple
of days (at our expense, of course) to consult with us on the
selects? There is a vast amount of material, as you well know,
and a certain amount of confusion has crept into the files, captions,
etc., in the transition thrOUgh four different editors and four
different offices. I have a pretty good idea of the best pictures,
but am not terribly strong on shark identification or the signifi­
cance of some types of behavior.

Once this is done, we can turn over to you all the extra
material--with the usual stipulations about withholding it from
publication until our story appears. This will at least give
you a chance to edit for your own purposes.

I'll drop you a line as soon as the picture arrangements
are made.

Best regards,

BH:erc
Airmail



•
Mr. Bryan Hodgson
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington,DC 20036

Dear Bryan:

•
February 19, 1967

Thank~ for your letter of February 17th in regards to the shark atory.
Yes, I would like to shoot the addiiional photos 101' you. I npFreciate
the offer of added payment to do these items and will do them for you
with the assumption that "unuse!l or unpublished photographs will be
returned to me" after publication of the article. This is the e.rrang­
~ent that I had with B6b Gilka on my original contract of June 20, 1963.
I will also need some expense money {about $500.00)£01' travel end film.

In.~egards to the photo ideas mentioned by you in your letter of the 17th.

1. Lemon shark jaw with emphasis to the resorve teeth. N9iJro­
blem on this one if I can get ahold of a lemon jaw. Why this
type of shark.?' Ii r can't get a good jaw I witI let you know.

2. Sequence of shark opening his jaw showing upper protrudion.
This photo should be taken indoors in Bimini Lab.in room
which cnn be darkened if necessary for a mUltiple exposure
shot. I <'1m going to ask you to make the arrangements fol'
this setup with Dr. Matthewson thru the American Museum ot
Natural History. The job will twte about two days and I can
do it in the last part of March or early April.

3. Shark papers: I can do this in early April. Would you please
make arrangements with the Institute of Jamaica so that I
will have no problem phototgraphing the papers.

4. Giant fossil tooth: Sorry, no fossil tooth in the ~Iiami area.
Better use the L.A. County museum fang or checl< with the
Museum of Natural History in NTC.

Well, that's about all now. Let me hear from you in regards to the points
mentioned in the above paragraphs.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry GreenberG
(;840 811 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.
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• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STArF

February 17, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

We now have a good, solid collection of pictures for the
SHARK story and Bill Garrett feels that it is ready to schedule
as soon as we obtain two or three situations which Perry Gilbert
outlined to Dr. Grosvenor during his recent visit to Washington.

I believe I mentioned these to you in a phone call not too
long ago. They are:

1. A good close-up of a lemon shark I s mouth showing
the means by which lost teeth are almost innnediately
replaced by other teeth lying flat in reserve. This
should be a minutely-detailed picture.

2. A sequence of pictures showtng how the shark I supper
jaw protrudes when the mouth is opened to hi.te. Dr.
Gilbert said he thought this could be done in the
laboratory by using electric shocks to stimulate the
biting reflex. He advises us to work through Dr. Robert
Matthewson of the Lerner Lab at Bimini. We feel this
series of pictures is important to help dispel the
traditional idea that a shark, when attacking, rolls
belly up.

3· We would like to have a picture of the so-called
"shark papers" at the Institute of Jamaica at Kingston.
These papers, which were swallowed by a shark but re­
covered and used in a court case, are on display there.
We should try this picture with and without a person.

4. Nat Kenney I s manus cript mentions a giant fossil tooth
"which almost covered my hand." If you know of such
a tooth in your area, we could use a picture; other­
wise we can get a shot of the actual tooth at the Los
Angeles County Museum.
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•
February 17, 1967

Can you make these pictures for us in the near future?
We will, of course, consider this an additional assignment,.
not part of the original guarantee.

I know that you have been discouraged with the up and
down history of the story--including all the changes of the
editorial guard; but we are very close now, and it will be a
good, strong pictorial story.

Best regards,

,

BH:erc

Airmail
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

w. E. GARRETT
ASSOCIATE ILLUSTRATion EDITOR January 26, 1967

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

I

From the depths of time comes the subject of PLANKTON. After all
these years I've finally heard from Mr. Fisher. Because of many complications
the pictures probably will never be published as a separate story. It is a
pity, but as you know, the Magazine is not to blame. I'm returning your
sketches and picture which we've been holding all these years, always in the
hopes we could peddle the story.

As for SHARKS, as soon as we have a final manuscript we may have
a few more subjects to cover.

Right now I'm making some tentative plans to be down south around
Easter. It is possible we won't get down to Florida, but if so, we'd like to
pull in and say hello. Since you don't have a television go to the neighbor's
on February 7 and watch the ALASKA TV show.

WEG:JV

Enclosures:

VIA AIR MAIL
REGISTERED

Sketches
1 35mm transparency,
PLANKTON
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NATHANIEL T.KENNEY
SENIOR EDITORIAL 5T",'F

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

November 7, 1966

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, 56, Florida

Dear Jere,

Here's the deathless prose I put into your mouth. Okay?

I'll have to confess I gave the Smithsonian the details
of the incidentsC-for which they'd have asked in any event after
we publish this coming August.

It is a good thing, this file, and you won't be getting
gobs of publicity from it, for it is held quietly. I wanted your
incident in it for two reasons--one, it adds weight to our story,
and two, it is th~ very first thing in the entire file of many
thousands of cases in which a pattern of behavior by a pelagic
shark seems to be appearing.

The Chuck Henderson case, which I'm also sending because
I like you and think you should have for your own personal shark
behavior background, is much like yours.

From such things as the evidence of this file may come
a 100% defense one day. You have made a major contribution to
science, sir, and you can feel noble if you like. I think you're
noble anyway.

NTK/mjc
enc ,
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NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

October 27, 1966

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Bates asked me to get these prints to you. Hope they're
the right ones.

Had a chance to see
some very nice footage.
but will do so soon.

Peter Gimbel's shark movie last week-­
Haven't yet asked him for any stills,

I'm brushing up my shark lore, but am far from being
expert on the subject. So drop me a line if you hear anything
which may add to my wisdom. Wise or not, it looks to me like
we'll have a good strong yarn. I particularly like your lab
shots with the colored light.

Best regards,

BH:erc

Enclosed:
2 black &white prints

Airmail
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WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

NATHANIEL T. KENNEY
SENIOR EDITORIAL STAFF'

September 19, 1966

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry,

The news is that I'm about to start writing.
because I haven't really done all the field work I had
but I'll start nevertheless.

Under protest,
wanJ:ed to do,

Bates, just before going off on leave, told me you'd had a bit
of trouble with a whitetip on the last Navy job. I desperately need a
good lead; I'd hoped some personal experience would have furnished it,
but I never did get to see a shark under water. However, as you're the
prime fotog on the story, I can use a personal experience of yours just
as well and maybe better. Would you drop me a line telling me all the
details of that whitetip episode soon as you can? And shouldn't I send
you a Smithsonian report form? Every little bit of date helps the shark
attack file, also if there's a report in the file, it makes the incident
just that much more official and authentic for story purposes.

All's well with you and yours, I do hope. I had a brief siege
in hospital getting a new exhaust system fitted. Nothing serious, and
I'm quite happy with the job on account of now I can sit down without
thinking twice about it.

Here's hoping we'll get together again soon.

All t e best,

NTK:deb
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National QDeograp~it ~ndet~

MELVIN M. PAYNE
EKECUTIVE ViCE PRESIDENT ."D SECRETARY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg,
6840 S. W. 92nd Street,
Miami 56, Florida.

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

August 24, 1966

Upon my return to the office after an absence of several weeks, I have
noted the exchange of correspondence between you and Mr. Snider of my office
concerning the underwater park map which appeared in your booklet "Adventures
of a Reefcomber. "

I think the point has been adequately made concerning the use of copy­
righted material, so there is no need to belabor that. Further, in view of our
very pleasant and effective cooperation in the past, we will not ask you to revise
the map further for your third printing so that there will be less similarity to
our own.

This matter came into my baliwick in routine fashion and was handled
accordingly. You will understand, I am sure, that we have to be constantly on
guard against "pirating" of our valuable literary, photographic and cartographic
material. Hence Mr. Snider's letter to you of August 12th.

I hope this will clear the matter up and, with best wishes, I remain

~~.e
Executive Vice President. ~

MMP:cr



• • Aup.t 17. 19M

Mr.· .EclWia Said... I AdlDiaiatratioD AlI&1ataaat
NATIONAL QIOOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE:
WaalliostoD 6. D.C.

,

\

"."0"" •. "";', "'

Dear Mr. Snid.r I

ThaDk JOU for 10ur leU... of Aup,t 12th. t.,. rou ban a verT 1004 poiat
111 rosarda to .,. voraioa of tb, uDdenat puk .., whioh app.ar.d iD.,.
photo· .t0rT "AIl.doa.rir.t Uad.r••a' i J~ 1962. 'l'baDk :rOil. to..
tho opportuait:r to exp1atD how the map c•• iato .xbteac••

Ifh.al .tarted the la:rout oa ,.,. book 1 fOllad I no.d.d tou•• , .. of th•...
photosrapha which wo... u••d ia 'ho 'wo part uatl.nat... park foatu.... I al..
teu-tbat tho book would b. iDhanced ·bf tbe ua. of a up of the park ......
I ...0'0 fo.. and rec.iv.d porm18.ion tor the u.. ,f the pbotolrapha wbiola
appearod lD ., book on pal" 24 (Ii..l and fiab) an4 26 (.hark foodiOS).
All lOU can .0. tbo c 1912 11GB appo..... undor each pictur••

Who. I .t tod to plan for tho I118p ooctlon 1 found that bocau.. of the
Iroat of bluo 11l tho 00081"8p1l1c I118p I wou1cJD't bo abl. to piok it up
for oft.ot. What I did ....to trace 011'0.. all Official Coa.t Guard chart of
tho ...ea aIld fill it with black. Aa :rou Call ••• tb. olitUn. 1. a vorT cnde
att.pt at the ...t of oartolraph7 and i. DO whor. noar t~. fino worlc aDd
d.tal1 .hich the 0,081"8phic i. t ..ou. for. .

I tho. w.nt ahoad an4 pick.4 IlIP a POl'tiOD of 'n' tbat .". iD black (..
wou .. the Mall i"o..t .p) tr.. tho official Ooo81"aphio lDap. At the
aam. tim. I ••t and paatlld lip oorao additioaa1 tn. and dradocs on to .,.
.,. CO" of the sovorlllD.nt .p. Th. r'.lIltios r.prodlicUoD looks verT clo••
to .bat app.ar.d in the NaUoflAl aoolraphic MaS8&1.0 1n tho Jaauarr 1962
.i••II.. I ...a1i••d DOW that 1 obould have asked pormi.,ioD to u.o tbo tbo
tn. aDd mall up iDa.rt at the .... timo I' a••" to go-ab.ad to u.. the
photosrapba ln quoatloD.

Pl..... b. a'.1II'.4. tbat a.,a oontl'1but,or .to the lIIa.g,lline anll a. a IIIll!11b...
of the aocht;,. (Lif. H.-b....Mp) .,. inbatio....... of the b••t but tbo..o
was a .Up up iD 1117 pun~OC tbo.p tosether. NaturaU,.. it will DeVe..
happ.. as.i.. It ,.ou... d·••1re I ;'111 bobappr to ..."be the ..map wh.. 1
go lnto a third pl'inUq 80 that there w111 bo Ie.. .iIIIiladt, to· tho
Geographic producte .

Th8llk you for yo. lntere.t and I await your co.ente.

"

S1no.ro1y lOur••

CCI Bob QUka
Jerry ~"lIberl
6840 S1J Sand St.
Milllli 158. Fla.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

MELVIN H.PAYNE
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT '"0 SECRETARY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg,
6840 S. W. 92nd Street,
Miami 56, Florida.

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

•
August 12, 1966

I recently saw your booklet, "Adventures of a Reef­
comber," published in 1963. On pages 3 and 4 there appears
a map of the John Pennekamp Coral Reef State Park which
is a copy of one published in the January 1962 issue of the
National Geographic Magazine.

I don't know whether it has been called to your atten­
tion before, but despite the fact that there is considerable
alteration of our mall', mostly omissions, copy of our layout
and type goes far beyond what we would consider fair use.

There is no record in our files that permission for
this reproduction was requested or given to you, and I would
be glad to have your comments.

S· cerely, ;J _ /
(f~c....~__,tv~~

Edwin W. Snider,
Administrative Assistant.

EWS:jf


